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Kategorie 1, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Lüthi Valerie 09 Getu Melchnau 9.30 9.35 8.85 9.45 36.95 G 

2 Duppenthaler Melina 09 Getu Melchnau 9.40 9.00 9.00 9.45 36.85 S 

3 Amacher Jasmin 11 Getu Meiringen 9.30 9.10 9.15 9.30 36.85 B 

4 Huber Joana 10 Getu Meiringen 8.90 9.55 9.00 9.30 36.75 * 

5 Bläuer Jasmine 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.85 9.15 9.30 9.45 36.75 * 

6 Rieder Fiona 08 Getu Meiringen 9.40 9.00 9.05 9.15 36.60 * 

7 Grundisch Michelle 08 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.15 8.90 9.35 9.20 36.60 * 

8 Anderegg Lana 09 Gym Center Emme 9.45 9.00 9.15 8.90 36.50 * 

9 von Grünigen Lara 09 Juspo Belp 9.10 8.95 9.00 9.35 36.40 * 

10 Schulthess Anina 10 Getu Melchnau 9.50 8.80 8.80 9.25 36.35 * 

11 Sidler Sangmo 09 Gym Center Emme 9.30 8.95 8.70 9.40 36.35 * 

12 Muster Alba 09 Gym Center Emme 9.25 8.85 9.20 9.00 36.30 * 

13 Brechbühl Marietta 10 TV Signau 9.15 8.80 9.20 9.00 36.15 * 

14 Ammann Diana 10 Getu Meiringen 9.10 8.60 9.00 9.40 36.10 * 

15 Schneider Maelie Jael 09 Getu Meiringen 9.15 8.95 8.95 9.05 36.10 * 

16 Ritter Tina 09 Getu Melchnau 9.10 8.90 8.80 9.25 36.05 * 

17 Flückiger Noemi 03 GETU Brügg 9.25 9.10 8.60 9.10 36.05 * 

18 von der Planitz Luisa 09 Getu Schwarzenburg 9.15 8.80 9.10 9.00 36.05 * 

19 Fankhauser Ciara 10 TV Lyss 8.95 9.00 9.05 9.00 36.00 * 

20 Balmer Elena 08 TV Leissigen 9.05 9.05 8.85 9.00 35.95 * 

21 Salzmann Elena 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.10 8.55 9.30 8.95 35.90 * 

22 Marti Sarina 09 GETU Brügg 9.20 8.90 8.90 8.90 35.90 * 

23 von Arx Lya 08 Getu Konolfingen 9.05 8.90 9.15 8.80 35.90 * 

24 Kolly Amélie 10 Juspo Belp 9.30 9.10 8.50 8.95 35.85 * 

25 Petrarca Luana 11 TV Kirchberg BE 9.10 8.70 8.80 9.25 35.85 * 

26 Müller Lea 11 Gym Center Emme 9.10 8.75 9.05 8.95 35.85 * 

27 Gäggeler Rael 07 GETU Wichtrach 9.10 9.00 8.80 8.90 35.80 * 

28 Eggenberg Stina-Lena 08 GETU Brügg 9.15 8.60 8.95 9.05 35.75 * 

29 Schär Salome 08 Getu Melchnau 9.00 8.75 9.05 8.95 35.75 * 

30 Schüpbach Melina 11 Gym Center Emme 9.50 9.05 8.70 8.45 35.70 * 

31 Messerli Noelle 08 Juspo Belp 8.95 8.80 8.75 9.20 35.70 * 

32 Schwab Inola 09 TV Lyss 8.70 8.90 9.00 9.10 35.70 * 

33 Bühler Eva 05 GETU Brügg 9.60 8.65 8.20 9.20 35.65 * 

34 Häring Selma 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.05 9.15 8.65 8.80 35.65 * 

35 Ackermann Nea 09 Getu Meiringen 9.15 8.80 8.90 8.75 35.60 * 

36 Neiger Eliane 08 Getu Meiringen 8.75 9.15 8.80 8.90 35.60 * 

37 Engriser Yaelle 08 Getu Konolfingen 9.10 8.80 8.90 8.75 35.55 * 

38 Sutovska Ella 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.95 8.65 8.85 9.10 35.55 * 

39 Parmenter Amelie 10 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.35 8.65 9.45 9.05 35.50 * 

40 Hiestand Elina 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.00 8.30 9.00 9.20 35.50 * 

41 Rösch Noa 10 Gym Center Emme 9.05 8.75 9.00 8.65 35.45 * 

42 Diaz Aurora 09 GETU Heimberg 9.00 8.80 8.85 8.80 35.45 * 

43 Linder Maline 10 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.95 8.75 8.90 8.85 35.45 * 

44 Mathys Elena 07 TSV Vechigen 9.10 8.55 9.20 8.55 35.40 * 

45 Eggenberg Lou-Anne 10 GETU Brügg 9.15 8.45 8.90 8.90 35.40 * 

46 Kuster Charlotte 10 TV Kirchberg BE 9.05 8.70 8.65 9.00 35.40 * 

47 Gosteli Aiyana 08 Getu Konolfingen 9.05 8.90 8.90 8.50 35.35 * 

48 Blatter Alina 08 TSV Vechigen 8.90 8.90 8.90 8.65 35.35 * 

49 Rüfenacht Elina 09 GETU Heimberg 8.75 8.90 9.15 8.50 35.30 * 

50 Reber Larissa 10 GETU Wichtrach 8.90 8.55 8.95 8.85 35.25 * 

51 Bochsler Monia 11 Juspo Belp 8.95 8.55 8.95 8.80 35.25 * 

52 Bürki Nila 09 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.80 8.75 8.75 8.90 35.20 * 

53 Saurer Romy 06 Tv Gunten 8.65 8.35 9.25 8.90 35.15 * 

54 Buri Sophie 10 TV Kirchberg BE 8.50 9.15 8.80 8.70 35.15 * 

55 Zumbrunn Lenja 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.30 8.90 9.25 8.65 35.10 * 

56 Berger Naelle 10 GETU Wichtrach 9.20 8.90 8.45 8.55 35.10 * 

57 Imesch Anouk 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.80 8.45 9.15 8.70 35.10 * 

58 Schneider Ella 11 Juspo Belp 8.85 8.55 8.90 8.80 35.10 * 

59 Röthlisberger Noela 10 TV Zollikofen 8.75 8.55 8.85 8.90 35.05 * 

60 Kohler Luana 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.80 8.60 8.70 8.90 35.00 * 
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61 Möri Elin 07 Turnverein Aarberg 8.45 9.05 8.85 8.60 34.95 * 

62 Chorzepa Julia 07 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.80 9.00 8.65 8.50 34.95 * 

63 Gafner Gwen Giulia 10 GETU Frutigen 8.40 8.65 9.00 8.80 34.85 * 

64 Baumann Lena 10 TV Zollikofen 8.75 8.60 8.90 8.60 34.85 * 

65 Stöckli Olivia 10 Gym Center Emme 8.75 8.80 8.70 8.60 34.85 * 

66 Abplanalp Sina 09 TV Innertkirchen 8.40 8.55 8.55 9.30 34.80 * 

67 Siegenthaler Olivia 07 TV Signau 8.60 8.65 8.90 8.60 34.75 * 

68 Stucki Jara 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.20 8.90 8.85 8.80 34.75 * 

69 Schweizer Rieke 09 TV Zweisimmen 8.85 8.20 8.85 8.85 34.75 * 

70 Dreier Amanda 09 GETU Wichtrach 8.30 8.60 8.65 9.15 34.70 * 

71 Seger Saskia 10 Getu Konolfingen 8.70 9.05 8.75 8.15 34.65 * 

72 Hostettler Samira 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.35 8.50 8.90 8.90 34.65 * 

73 Hunziker Salina 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.65 8.40 8.55 9.00 34.60  

74 Leuenberger Emely 09 TV Signau 8.60 8.85 8.65 8.50 34.60  

75 Rotaro Sabrina 06 Tv Gunten 9.05 8.30 9.20 8.00 34.55  

76 Walther Keyla 09 TSV Vechigen 8.50 8.60 8.80 8.65 34.55  

77 Marti Milena 08 GETU Heimberg 9.05 8.45 8.60 8.40 34.50  

78 Trummer Mia 10 GETU Frutigen 8.90 8.55 8.55 8.50 34.50  

79 Trachsel Lavinia 10 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.45 8.75 8.55 8.75 34.50  

80 Maier Nila 10 GETU Frutigen 9.15 8.40 8.65 8.25 34.45  

81 Rod Joanna 09 TV Leissigen 8.90 8.70 8.50 8.35 34.45  

82 Krebs Lou 11 Turnverein Aarberg 8.25 8.70 8.85 8.65 34.45  

83 Nufer Joana 09 GETU Frutigen 8.70 8.20 8.75 8.80 34.45  

84 Eberhard Mona 09 Juspo Belp 8.50 8.65 8.55 8.75 34.45  

85 Hiestand Ayana 10 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.60 8.10 9.30 8.40 34.40  

86 Schmid Naiara 09 TV Lyss 8.65 8.35 9.25 8.15 34.40  

87 Schwitzgabel Siobhan 06 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.45 8.10 8.85 9.00 34.40  

88 Erismann Mia 08 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.90 8.35 8.55 8.60 34.40  

89 Noto Oréa 10 Getu Adelboden 8.50 8.50 8.75 8.60 34.35  

90 Hofmann Leana 10 Gym Center Emme 8.85 7.85 9.10 8.50 34.30  

91 Zwahlen Elina 09 GETU Wichtrach 8.45 8.70 8.25 8.90 34.30  

92 Sunier Noée 10 GETU Brügg 8.65 8.40 8.50 8.75 34.30  

93 Grundbacher Elenor 09 TV Thun-Strättligen 7.95 8.45 9.10 8.75 34.25  

94 Ayaïdia Ameli Minna 09 TV Kirchberg BE 8.70 8.50 8.35 8.70 34.25  

95 Beyeler Carla 10 Getu Meiringen 8.45 8.35 8.30 9.05 34.15  

96 Zbinden Elin 11 Gym Center Emme 9.00 8.55 8.35 8.25 34.15  

97 Hirt Tonia 09 TV Orpund 8.40 8.40 8.85 8.50 34.15  

98 Siegenthaler Nadia 09 TV Signau 8.65 8.35 8.75 8.40 34.15  

99 Trachsel Millie 10 GETU Heimberg 8.75 8.35 8.45 8.60 34.15  

100 Heiniger Leona 09 Getu Konolfingen 8.85 8.60 8.40 8.25 34.10  

101 Schmid Dahlia 10 Juspo Belp 8.25 8.40 9.05 8.30 34.00  

102 Selier Jaël 09 TSV Vechigen 8.95 8.60 8.70 7.75 34.00  

103 Gertschen Cheyenne 09 GETU Wichtrach 8.70 8.30 8.40 8.60 34.00  

104 Glauser Eline 09 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.75 7.90 8.90 8.40 33.95  

105 Morgenthaler Kayla 09 GETU Heimberg 8.85 8.60 8.40 8.10 33.95  

106 Wyssen Lara Milena 08 GETU Wichtrach 8.30 8.55 8.45 8.65 33.95  

107 Testa Jara 09 GETU Heimberg 8.70 7.65 9.10 8.40 33.85  

108 Hirt Bianca 11 TV Orpund 8.85 8.40 8.00 8.60 33.85  

109 Wiche Mara 11 GETU Brügg 9.10 7.95 8.05 8.70 33.80  

110 Thöni Elin 10 TV Brienz 8.75 7.95 8.95 8.15 33.80  

111 Buchel Mona 08 TV Zollikofen 8.65 8.10 8.90 8.15 33.80  

112 Hügli Lara 10 TV Lyss 8.60 7.95 8.60 8.65 33.80  

113 Ferenc Selina 10 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.50 8.15 8.60 8.55 33.80  

114 Christen Lia 10 Juspo Belp 7.90 8.20 9.00 8.65 33.75  

115 Abbühl Salma 08 TV Zollikofen 8.20 8.80 8.55 8.20 33.75  

116 Züger Jasmine 10 Juspo Belp 8.60 8.15 8.60 8.40 33.75  

117 Meier Malin 10 Tv Gunten 8.60 8.10 8.55 8.50 33.75  

118 Fayad Maeva 09 TV Zollikofen 8.45 8.00 9.05 8.20 33.70  

119 Rösch Noemy 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.30 8.50 7.95 8.95 33.70  

120 Spahr Rhea 09 TV Kirchberg BE 8.35 8.05 8.60 8.70 33.70  

121 Kaser Giuana 10 GETU Wichtrach 8.45 8.70 8.45 8.05 33.65  

122 Moser Laura 08 TV Signau 8.35 8.50 8.55 8.20 33.60  

123 Beyeler Vivianne 11 GETU Wichtrach 8.45 8.20 8.00 8.80 33.45  
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124 Sabato Tiana 10 TV Orpund 8.75 7.85 8.35 8.45 33.40  

125 Wyler Flurina 10 TV Brienz 8.70 8.15 8.70 7.80 33.35  

126 Neuenschwander Anna-Lena 11 TV Orpund 8.45 8.25 8.25 8.35 33.30  

127 Vonhuben Lydia 07 TV Zollikofen 8.30 8.35 8.60 8.00 33.25  

128 Mühlemann Mona 11 TV Kirchberg BE 8.10 8.30 8.10 8.60 33.10  

129 Bosshard Anika 09 GETU Wichtrach 8.45 8.30 8.35 7.95 33.05  

130 Trummer Anouk 10 GETU Frutigen 8.70 7.90 8.00 8.35 32.95  

131 Flückiger Simea 10 GETU Brügg 8.40 8.00 8.15 8.40 32.95  

132 Wittwer Laura 10 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.10 8.10 8.05 8.65 32.90  

133 Schmutz Zoé 10 TV Orpund 8.10 8.25 8.25 8.25 32.85  

134 Siegrist Noemi 11 TV Brienz 8.30 7.90 8.55 8.00 32.75  

135 Ibrahim Leyla 10 GETU Frutigen 7.90 8.05 8.55 8.15 32.65  

136 Almeida Yara 10 TV Zweisimmen 8.00 8.20 8.30 8.15 32.65  

137 Nussbaum Nola 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.20 7.55 8.60 8.25 32.60  

138 Weiss Anina 10 GETU Wichtrach 7.75 8.00 8.05 8.50 32.30  

139 Lobsiger Svea 10 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.90 8.05 7.85 8.10 31.90  

140 Foiera Hanna 08 TV Leissigen 8.65 7.40 7.65 8.05 31.75  

141 Kaufmann Jenny 10 Tv Gunten 8.20 6.35 8.75 8.15 31.45  

142 Kurzo Joyce 09 TV Orpund 7.90 7.00 8.70 7.85 31.45  

          

          

 
 

Team Kategorie 1, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Duppenthaler Melina 09 Getu Melchnau 9.40 9.00 9.00 9.45 36.85 110.15 * 

Schulthess Anina 10 9.50 8.80 8.80 9.25 36.35 

Lüthi Valerie 09 9.30 9.35 8.85 9.45 36.95 

Ritter Tina 09 9.10 8.90 8.80 9.25 36.05 

2 Ammann Diana 10 Getu Meiringen 1 9.10 8.60 9.00 9.40 36.10 109.45 * 

Huber Joana 10 8.90 9.55 9.00 9.30 36.75 

Neiger Eliane 08 8.75 9.15 8.80 8.90 35.60 

Rieder Fiona 08 9.40 9.00 9.05 9.15 36.60 

3 Anderegg Lana 09 Gym Center Emme 1 9.45 9.00 9.15 8.90 36.50 109.15 * 

Muster Alba 09 9.25 8.85 9.20 9.00 36.30 

Schüpbach Melina 11 9.50 9.05 8.70 8.45 35.70 

Sidler Sangmo 09 9.30 8.95 8.70 9.40 36.35 

4 Ackermann Nea 09 Getu Meiringen 2 9.15 8.80 8.90 8.75 35.60 108.55  

Amacher Jasmin 11 9.30 9.10 9.15 9.30 36.85 

Beyeler Carla 10 8.45 8.35 8.30 9.05 34.15 

Schneider Maelie Jael 09 9.15 8.95 8.95 9.05 36.10 

5 Bläuer Jasmine 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 1 8.85 9.15 9.30 9.45 36.75 107.35  

Imesch Anouk 09 8.80 8.45 9.15 8.70 35.10 

Parmenter Amelie 10 8.35 8.65 9.45 9.05 35.50 

Stucki Jara 09 8.20 8.90 8.85 8.80 34.75 

6 Bochsler Monia 11 Juspo Belp 1 8.95 8.55 8.95 8.80 35.25 107.35  

Eberhard Mona 09 8.50 8.65 8.55 8.75 34.45 

Messerli Noelle 08 8.95 8.80 8.75 9.20 35.70 

von Grünigen Lara 09 9.10 8.95 9.00 9.35 36.40 

7 Schwitzgabel Siobhan 06 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.45 8.10 8.85 9.00 34.40 106.20  

Grundisch Michelle 08 9.15 8.90 9.35 9.20 36.60 

Bürki Nila 09 8.80 8.75 8.75 8.90 35.20 

8 Fankhauser Ciara 10 TV Lyss 8.95 9.00 9.05 9.00 36.00 106.10  

Hügli Lara 10 8.60 7.95 8.60 8.65 33.80 

Schmid Naiara 09 8.65 8.35 9.25 8.15 34.40 

Schwab Inola 09 8.70 8.90 9.00 9.10 35.70 

9 Hiestand Elina 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 1 9.00 8.30 9.00 9.20 35.50 105.95  

Hiestand Ayana 10 8.60 8.10 9.30 8.40 34.40 

Linder Maline 10 8.95 8.75 8.90 8.85 35.45 

Kohler Luana 08 8.80 8.60 8.70 8.90 35.00 

10 Grundbacher Elenor 09 TV Thun-Strättligen 2 7.95 8.45 9.10 8.75 34.25 105.70  

Salzmann Elena 08 9.10 8.55 9.30 8.95 35.90 
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Sutovska Ella 08 8.95 8.65 8.85 9.10 35.55 

11 Hofmann Leana 10 Gym Center Emme 2 8.85 7.85 9.10 8.50 34.30 105.60  

Müller Lea 11 9.10 8.75 9.05 8.95 35.85 

Rösch Noa 10 9.05 8.75 9.00 8.65 35.45 

Zbinden Elin 11 9.00 8.55 8.35 8.25 34.15 

12 Blatter Alina 08 TSV Vechigen 8.90 8.90 8.90 8.65 35.35 105.30  

Walther Keyla 09 8.50 8.60 8.80 8.65 34.55 

Selier Jaël 09 8.95 8.60 8.70 7.75 34.00 

Mathys Elena 07 9.10 8.55 9.20 8.55 35.40 

13 Diaz Aurora 09 GETU Heimberg 9.00 8.80 8.85 8.80 35.45 104.90  

Morgenthaler Kayla 09 8.85 8.60 8.40 8.10 33.95 

Rüfenacht Elina 09 8.75 8.90 9.15 8.50 35.30 

Trachsel Millie 10 8.75 8.35 8.45 8.60 34.15 

14 Berger Naelle 10 GETU Wichtrach 1 9.20 8.90 8.45 8.55 35.10 104.90  

Bosshard Anika 09 8.45 8.30 8.35 7.95 33.05 

Gäggeler Rael 07 9.10 9.00 8.80 8.90 35.80 

Gertschen Cheyenne 09 8.70 8.30 8.40 8.60 34.00 

15 Christen Lia 10 Juspo Belp 2 7.90 8.20 9.00 8.65 33.75 104.70  

Kolly Amélie 10 9.30 9.10 8.50 8.95 35.85 

Schneider Ella 11 8.85 8.55 8.90 8.80 35.10 

Züger Jasmine 10 8.60 8.15 8.60 8.40 33.75 

16 Reber Larissa 10 GETU Wichtrach 2 8.90 8.55 8.95 8.85 35.25 104.25  

Zwahlen Elina 09 8.45 8.70 8.25 8.90 34.30 

Beyeler Vivianne 11 8.45 8.20 8.00 8.80 33.45 

Dreier Amanda 09 8.30 8.60 8.65 9.15 34.70 

17 Glauser Eline 09 TV Thun-Strättligen 3 8.75 7.90 8.90 8.40 33.95 104.10  

Häring Selma 07 9.05 9.15 8.65 8.80 35.65 

Trachsel Lavinia 10 8.45 8.75 8.55 8.75 34.50 

18 Baumann Lena 10 TV Zollikofen 8.75 8.60 8.90 8.60 34.85 103.70  

Buchel Mona 08 8.65 8.10 8.90 8.15 33.80 

Fayad Maeva 09 8.45 8.00 9.05 8.20 33.70 

Röthlisberger Noela 10 8.75 8.55 8.85 8.90 35.05 

19 Ferenc Selina 10 Getu Spiez-Einigen 2 8.50 8.15 8.60 8.55 33.80 103.05  

Hostettler Samira 09 8.35 8.50 8.90 8.90 34.65 

Hunziker Salina 08 8.65 8.40 8.55 9.00 34.60 

Rösch Noemy 09 8.30 8.50 7.95 8.95 33.70 

20 Kaser Giuana 10 GETU Wichtrach 3 8.45 8.70 8.45 8.05 33.65 99.90  

Weiss Anina 10 7.75 8.00 8.05 8.50 32.30 

Wyssen Lara Milena 08 8.30 8.55 8.45 8.65 33.95 
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Kategorie 2, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Fleury Giulia 08 Gym Center Emme 9.60 8.80 9.80 8.95 37.15 G 

2 Wittwer Seline 09 Gym Center Emme 9.35 8.85 9.65 9.30 37.15 S 

3 Müller Elin 08 Gym Center Emme 9.25 9.00 9.45 9.35 37.05 B 

4 Widmer Lara 07 TV Kirchberg BE 9.20 9.20 9.35 9.20 36.95 * 

5 Herren Norina 08 TV Lyss 9.35 8.55 9.35 9.30 36.55 * 

6 Vasadze Selina 08 TV Lyss 9.45 8.60 9.20 9.25 36.50 * 

7 Christ Aiyana 07 TV Zollikofen 9.50 8.80 8.80 9.10 36.20 * 

8 Sutovska Lena 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.00 9.25 9.00 8.95 36.20 * 

9 Lehmann Kim 09 TV Zollikofen 9.30 8.45 9.35 9.00 36.10 * 

10 Iseli Sarina 09 TV Lyss 9.15 9.05 8.75 9.10 36.05 * 

11 Althaus Elena 09 Gym Center Emme 9.60 8.60 9.15 8.55 35.90 * 

12 Rüfenacht Julia 10 TV Lyss 9.10 8.20 9.50 9.05 35.85 * 

13 Petrarca Naomi 08 TV Kirchberg BE 9.05 8.55 9.00 9.15 35.75 * 

14 Hänni Julia 07 GETU Heimberg 9.15 9.05 8.70 8.80 35.70 * 

15 Guggisberg Tina 05 Getu Schwarzenburg 9.45 8.20 8.95 8.95 35.55 * 

16 König Jasmin 08 TV Leissigen 9.10 8.40 8.70 9.30 35.50 * 

17 Hodel Livia 07 Getu Konolfingen 9.10 8.65 9.05 8.70 35.50 * 

18 Hiltbrand Lorina 06 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.75 9.00 8.65 9.00 35.40 * 

19 Imperatori Carla 08 TV Zollikofen 9.45 8.95 8.45 8.50 35.35 * 

20 Schaller Solène 06 Juspo Belp 8.70 9.30 8.40 8.95 35.35 * 

21 Zurbrügg Céline 08 GETU Frutigen 8.85 8.80 8.70 9.00 35.35 * 

22 Kull Anne-Sophie 08 Getu Schwarzenburg 9.00 8.90 8.65 8.80 35.35 * 

23 Zurbrügg Anja 07 GETU Frutigen 8.50 8.45 9.25 9.05 35.25 * 

24 Ledermann Nathalie 09 TV Lyss 9.15 8.85 8.20 9.05 35.25 * 

25 Doriot Céline 08 TV Zollikofen 9.20 8.45 9.00 8.55 35.20 * 

26 Roth Ronja 07 Getu Konolfingen 9.10 8.85 8.20 9.05 35.20 * 

27 Erb Daria 08 GETU Frutigen 9.10 8.90 8.15 9.05 35.20 * 

28 Beyeler Juliana 07 TV Kirchberg BE 8.95 8.30 9.00 8.95 35.20 * 

29 Segginger Yael 08 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.80 9.05 8.25 9.00 35.10 * 

30 Haldimann Marcia 07 TV Brienz 9.15 8.50 8.45 8.85 34.95 * 

31 Hotz Svenja 07 Getu Meiringen 8.55 8.60 8.70 9.05 34.90 * 

32 Pfäuti Jenny 09 TV Zollikofen 9.25 8.40 8.35 8.85 34.85 * 

33 Wegmüller Aimée 07 TV Zollikofen 8.90 8.85 8.15 8.90 34.80 * 

34 Momot Antonina 08 Getu Meiringen 8.50 9.00 8.95 8.30 34.75 * 

35 Kathriner Lia 08 Tv Gunten 8.50 8.50 8.75 8.95 34.70 * 

36 Trachsel Lu 08 GETU Heimberg 9.10 8.80 8.50 8.25 34.65 * 

37 Loher Lucy 09 GETU Brügg 9.00 8.55 8.00 9.10 34.65 * 

38 Steuri Svenja 07 TV Leissigen 8.95 9.00 8.10 8.60 34.65 * 

39 Althaus Lisa 08 Getu Meiringen 8.90 8.90 8.05 8.80 34.65 * 

40 Bill Michelle 08 TSV Vechigen 9.30 8.40 8.20 8.70 34.60 * 

41 Merz Jorma 08 TV Signau 9.00 8.05 8.70 8.85 34.60 * 

42 Wäfler Aline 09 GETU Frutigen 9.00 8.45 8.35 8.80 34.60 * 

43 Joos Pia 08 Juspo Belp 8.85 8.55 8.25 8.95 34.60 * 

44 Häberli Nicole 07 TV Signau 8.80 8.75 8.45 8.60 34.60 * 

45 Williner Sandrine 08 Tv Gunten 8.40 8.95 8.35 8.85 34.55 * 

46 Glauser Lena 08 Getu Konolfingen 8.95 8.50 8.15 8.95 34.55 * 

47 Beyeler Katalin 08 Getu Meiringen 8.90 8.85 8.15 8.65 34.55 * 

48 Arrigoni Aliza 08 Gym Center Emme 8.00 8.55 8.80 9.15 34.50 * 

49 Zulbeari Alena 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.95 8.70 8.35 8.45 34.45 * 

50 Sheehan Anna 09 Gym Center Emme 9.05 8.00 8.70 8.65 34.40 * 

51 Hodel Yara 09 TV Signau 8.40 8.75 8.95 8.30 34.40 * 

52 Jörg Lena 05 TV Signau 8.65 8.15 8.75 8.85 34.40 * 

53 Wyss Naemi 07 TV Kirchberg BE 8.80 8.85 8.20 8.55 34.40 * 

54 Bühlmann Kyra 07 TV Signau 8.75 8.15 9.00 8.45 34.35 * 

55 Feuz Sara 09 GETU Heimberg 9.00 8.35 8.25 8.75 34.35 * 

56 Lazarevic Lea 09 TV Kirchberg BE 8.55 8.80 8.35 8.65 34.35 * 

57 Häni Isabelle 07 TV Kirchberg BE 8.70 8.60 8.65 8.40 34.35 * 

58 Fuhrer Lia 07 GETU Frutigen 8.30 8.75 8.10 9.10 34.25 * 

59 Amstutz Aline 08 TV Zweisimmen 9.00 7.70 8.75 8.80 34.25 * 

60 Schuerch Svenja 07 GETU Wichtrach 8.60 8.05 8.85 8.75 34.25 * 
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61 Friedli Alina 07 GETU Heimberg 8.85 8.30 8.45 8.65 34.25 * 

62 Saupe Noa Emilia 08 GETU Wichtrach 8.80 8.35 8.50 8.60 34.25 * 

63 Cox Lynn 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.10 8.80 7.30 9.00 34.20 * 

64 Ersöz Miray 08 TV Kirchberg BE 8.60 8.80 8.40 8.35 34.15 * 

65 Breidenstein Marlène 08 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.05 8.75 7.45 8.85 34.10 * 

66 Studer Lina 06 TV Zollikofen 8.95 8.20 8.10 8.85 34.10 * 

67 Stoll Lara 10 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.70 8.85 8.10 8.45 34.10 * 

68 Engriser Marion 06 Getu Konolfingen 9.15 8.20 7.90 8.80 34.05 * 

69 Isenschmid Zoé 07 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.20 8.95 8.20 8.65 34.00 * 

70 Murina Larissa 08 TV Kirchberg BE 8.25 8.55 8.45 8.75 34.00 * 

71 von Niederhäusern Vicky 09 TV Leissigen 8.45 8.30 8.30 8.90 33.95  

72 Mühlhauser Svenja 05 TV Zollikofen 8.70 8.90 8.15 8.10 33.85  

73 Kaser Giulia 07 GETU Wichtrach 8.60 7.70 8.75 8.80 33.85  

74 Spillmann Céline 07 TSV Vechigen 8.65 7.40 9.20 8.55 33.80  

75 Baumann Julia 08 TV Zollikofen 8.55 8.40 7.95 8.90 33.80  

76 von Känel Melanie 09 GETU Frutigen 8.70 7.75 8.60 8.75 33.80  

77 Wittwer Nina 07 TV Signau 8.45 8.70 8.15 8.50 33.80  

78 Schmid Lina 08 Getu Meiringen 8.50 8.70 8.05 8.55 33.80  

79 Thöni Ladina 07 TV Brienz 8.55 8.65 7.90 8.70 33.80  

80 Wittmer Mila 08 TV Leissigen 8.50 8.25 7.85 9.15 33.75  

81 Maier Lynn 08 GETU Frutigen 8.85 9.05 6.85 9.00 33.75  

82 Rieben Flavia 07 Getu Konolfingen 8.90 8.25 8.05 8.55 33.75  

83 Gafner Michelle 07 Getu Konolfingen 8.95 8.20 7.65 8.90 33.70  

84 Hartmann Malin 05 TV Zollikofen 8.45 8.15 8.50 8.60 33.70  

85 Gerber Nora 08 TV Leissigen 8.25 8.10 8.60 8.70 33.65  

86 Wissenburg Malin 08 Juspo Belp 8.85 8.35 7.85 8.55 33.60  

87 Von Dach Flavia 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.60 33.60  

88 Röthlisberger Yanina 09 TV Signau 8.50 8.25 8.90 7.90 33.55  

89 Gonzales Noa 08 Getu Meiringen 8.25 8.10 8.65 8.40 33.40  

90 Bucheli Anina 07 TV Zollikofen 8.50 8.10 8.30 8.50 33.40  

91 Trachsel Ann 05 GETU Frutigen 8.90 8.25 7.95 8.25 33.35  

92 Schenk Céline Ava 07 GETU Frutigen 8.75 7.75 8.15 8.70 33.35  

93 Mathys Julie 09 TV Kirchberg BE 8.60 7.90 8.30 8.55 33.35  

94 Gerber Luna 10 TV Kirchberg BE 7.65 8.40 8.65 8.55 33.25  

95 Moor Paula 09 TV Signau 8.25 7.90 8.25 8.75 33.15  

96 Matti Milena 07 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.00 8.45 8.15 8.55 33.15  

97 Reinmann Leonie 07 TV Lyss 8.50 8.10 7.60 8.90 33.10  

98 Steuri Amara 07 TV Leissigen 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.85 33.10  

99 Furrer Emelie 07 Getu Konolfingen 8.85 8.05 8.05 8.10 33.05  

100 Schudel Lena 08 TV Leissigen 8.40 8.30 7.50 8.75 32.95  

101 Annen Janine 07 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.65 7.90 7.90 8.45 32.90  

102 Simmen Leonie 08 GETU Wichtrach 8.55 8.00 7.80 8.55 32.90  

103 Zoss Anna Lea 06 GETU Wichtrach 7.20 8.20 8.45 9.00 32.85  

104 Lovell Ava 07 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.25 8.25 8.05 8.30 32.85  

105 Bürki Lena 08 GETU Heimberg 8.70 7.20 8.70 8.20 32.80  

106 Schüpbach Anja 06 TV Signau 8.60 8.05 7.95 8.10 32.70  

107 Bürki Elin 07 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.05 8.45 7.25 8.80 32.55  

108 Klopfstein Leandra 09 TV Lyss 8.50 7.70 7.80 8.55 32.55  

109 Fuchs Senna 09 Getu Meiringen 7.85 8.50 8.00 8.20 32.55  

110 Werthmüller Lara 08 GETU Frutigen 8.45 7.85 7.85 8.40 32.55  

111 Orleth Andrina 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.40 8.95 6.75 8.30 32.40  

112 Steuri Kim 07 GETU Wichtrach 8.20 8.25 7.20 8.70 32.35  

113 Reber Muriel Zoé 09 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.45 8.00 7.30 8.60 32.35  

114 Hugo Sarina 09 GETU Wichtrach 8.75 8.30 6.40 8.70 32.15  

115 Ben Ali Sarra 08 GETU Brügg 8.70 8.00 7.05 8.40 32.15  

116 Locher Maëlle 10 GETU Wichtrach 8.40 8.25 7.05 8.45 32.15  

117 Oester Luisa 08 Getu Adelboden 8.05 8.40 7.40 8.30 32.15  

118 Flückiger Carina 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.60 8.60 7.20 7.70 32.10  

119 Haller Romina 08 TV Innertkirchen 8.35 7.80 8.30 7.55 32.00  

120 Bauer Nela 08 TV Brienz 7.95 8.35 6.95 8.65 31.90  

121 Rrahmani Arta 10 TV Lyss 7.25 8.05 8.00 8.60 31.90  

122 Graf Sophie 08 TV Kirchberg BE 8.40 8.10 7.45 7.90 31.85  

123 Bill Anja 08 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.65 8.20 6.15 8.75 31.75  



 
 
Oberländische Gerätemeisterschaft TV Heimberg, 28./29. April 2018, Rangliste 
 

* = Auszeichnung Seite 8 von 26  

124 Hamidi Eliza 06 TV Zweisimmen 8.00 7.45 8.10 8.10 31.65  

125 Thoresen Sophie 09 Juspo Belp 8.05 8.70 6.60 8.25 31.60  

126 Mathys Livia 08 TSV Vechigen 8.85 7.25 7.55 7.90 31.55  

127 Streun Emelie 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.05 7.10 7.70 8.70 31.55  

128 Liechti Alicia 10 Juspo Belp 8.40 8.00 6.95 8.00 31.35  

129 Wittwer Celine 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.40 8.15 6.00 8.75 31.30  

130 Walker Carla 07 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.20 8.40 6.75 7.60 30.95  

131 Bühler Loren Annabelle 09 GETU Frutigen 7.40 8.00 7.00 8.40 30.80  

132 Kohler Anjuli 08 TV Innertkirchen 7.90 7.35 7.60 7.85 30.70  

133 Kolb Livia 07 TV Zollikofen 8.40 7.20 6.75 7.70 30.05  

134 Althaus Julia 07 TV Brienz 7.05 7.95 6.95 7.90 29.85  

135 Imobersteg Alina 08 TV Zweisimmen 8.30 7.60 6.50 7.40 29.80  

136 Zeller Jana 08 TV Zweisimmen 8.30 7.00 6.20 8.10 29.60  

137 Tschanz Fiona 06 TV Zweisimmen 7.20 6.60 7.35 8.20 29.35  

138 Dänzer Rhianna 08 TV Zweisimmen 7.80 6.95 5.75 7.90 28.40  

139 Wehren Jana 07 TV Zweisimmen 7.85 6.30 7.10 7.15 28.40  

140 Neuhaus Alicia 07 Getu Schwarzenburg 0.00 0.00 6.90 0.00 6.90  

 

Team Kategorie 2, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Althaus Elena 09 Gym Center Emme 9.60 8.60 9.15 8.55 35.90 111.35 * 

Fleury Giulia 08 9.60 8.80 9.80 8.95 37.15 

Müller Elin 08 9.25 9.00 9.45 9.35 37.05 

Wittwer Seline 09 9.35 8.85 9.65 9.30 37.15 

2 Herren Norina 08 TV Lyss 9.35 8.55 9.35 9.30 36.55 108.90 * 

Ledermann Nathalie 09 9.15 8.85 8.20 9.05 35.25 

Rüfenacht Julia 10 9.10 8.20 9.50 9.05 35.85 

Vasadze Selina 08 9.45 8.60 9.20 9.25 36.50 

3 Christ Aiyana 07 TV Zollikofen 1 9.50 8.80 8.80 9.10 36.20 107.65 * 

Imperatori Carla 08 9.45 8.95 8.45 8.50 35.35 

Pfäuti Jenny 09 9.25 8.40 8.35 8.85 34.85 

Lehmann Kim 09 9.30 8.45 9.35 9.00 36.10 

4 Beyeler Juliana 07 TV Kirchberg BE 8.95 8.30 9.00 8.95 35.20 106.55  

Murina Larissa 08 8.25 8.55 8.45 8.75 34.00 

Widmer Lara 07 9.20 9.20 9.35 9.20 36.95 

Wyss Naemi 07 8.80 8.85 8.20 8.55 34.40 

5 Bürki Lena 08 GETU Heimberg 8.70 7.20 8.70 8.20 32.80 104.30  

Feuz Sara 09 9.00 8.35 8.25 8.75 34.35 

Friedli Alina 07 8.85 8.30 8.45 8.65 34.25 

Hänni Julia 07 9.15 9.05 8.70 8.80 35.70 

6 Althaus Lisa 08 Getu Meiringen 1 8.90 8.90 8.05 8.80 34.65 104.10  

Beyeler Katalin 08 8.90 8.85 8.15 8.65 34.55 

Hotz Svenja 07 8.55 8.60 8.70 9.05 34.90 

Schmid Lina 08 8.50 8.70 8.05 8.55 33.80 

7 König Jasmin 08 TV Leissigen 9.10 8.40 8.70 9.30 35.50 103.90  

Schudel Lena 08 8.40 8.30 7.50 8.75 32.95 

Steuri Svenja 07 8.95 9.00 8.10 8.60 34.65 

Wittmer Mila 08 8.50 8.25 7.85 9.15 33.75 

8 Baumann Julia 08 TV Zollikofen 2 8.55 8.40 7.95 8.90 33.80 103.80  

Doriot Céline 08 9.20 8.45 9.00 8.55 35.20 

Hartmann Malin 05 8.45 8.15 8.50 8.60 33.70 

Wegmüller Aimée 07 8.90 8.85 8.15 8.90 34.80 

9 Flückiger Carina 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 1 8.60 8.60 7.20 7.70 32.10 102.40  

Stoll Lara 10 8.70 8.85 8.10 8.45 34.10 

Sutovska Lena 06 9.00 9.25 9.00 8.95 36.20 

10 Cox Lynn 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 2 9.10 8.80 7.30 9.00 34.20 102.25  

Von Dach Flavia 08 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.60 33.60 

Zulbeari Alena 06 8.95 8.70 8.35 8.45 34.45 

11 Hiltbrand Lorina 06 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.75 9.00 8.65 9.00 35.40 101.80  

Orleth Andrina 09 8.40 8.95 6.75 8.30 32.40 

Wittwer Celine 08 8.40 8.15 6.00 8.75 31.30 

Isenschmid Zoé 07 8.20 8.95 8.20 8.65 34.00 
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12 Bucheli Anina 07 TV Zollikofen 3 8.50 8.10 8.30 8.50 33.40 101.35  

Studer Lina 06 8.95 8.20 8.10 8.85 34.10 

Mühlhauser Svenja 05 8.70 8.90 8.15 8.10 33.85 

13 Fuchs Senna 09 Getu Meiringen 2 7.85 8.50 8.00 8.20 32.55 100.70  

Gonzales Noa 08 8.25 8.10 8.65 8.40 33.40 

Momot Antonina 08 8.50 9.00 8.95 8.30 34.75 

14 Schaller Solène 06 Juspo Belp 8.70 9.30 8.40 8.95 35.35 100.55  

Wissenburg Malin 08 8.85 8.35 7.85 8.55 33.60 

Thoresen Sophie 09 8.05 8.70 6.60 8.25 31.60 

Liechti Alicia 10 8.40 8.00 6.95 8.00 31.35 

15 Hugo Sarina 09 GETU Wichtrach 1 8.75 8.30 6.40 8.70 32.15 100.25  

Kaser Giulia 07 8.60 7.70 8.75 8.80 33.85 

Locher Maëlle 10 8.40 8.25 7.05 8.45 32.15 

Schuerch Svenja 07 8.60 8.05 8.85 8.75 34.25 

16 Simmen Leonie 08 GETU Wichtrach 2 8.55 8.00 7.80 8.55 32.90 100.00  

Steuri Kim 07 8.20 8.25 7.20 8.70 32.35 

Zoss Anna Lea 06 7.20 8.20 8.45 9.00 32.85 

Saupe Noa Emilia 08 8.80 8.35 8.50 8.60 34.25 

17 Bill Michelle 08 TSV Vechigen 9.30 8.40 8.20 8.70 34.60 99.95  

Mathys Livia 08 8.85 7.25 7.55 7.90 31.55 

Spillmann Céline 07 8.65 7.40 9.20 8.55 33.80 

18 Matti Milena 07 TV Saanen-Gstaad 1 8.00 8.45 8.15 8.55 33.15 98.90  

Annen Janine 07 8.65 7.90 7.90 8.45 32.90 

Lovell Ava 07 8.25 8.25 8.05 8.30 32.85 

19 Breidenstein Marlène 08 TV Saanen-Gstaad 2 9.05 8.75 7.45 8.85 34.10 98.40  

Walker Carla 07 8.20 8.40 6.75 7.60 30.95 

Bill Anja 08 8.65 8.20 6.15 8.75 31.75 

Bürki Elin 07 8.05 8.45 7.25 8.80 32.55 
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Kategorie 3, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Berger Sanna 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.45 9.45 9.20 9.30 37.40 G 

2 Büschi Jessica 07 Gym Center Emme 9.35 9.40 9.50 9.00 37.25 S 

3 Wittwer Chayenne 07 TV Signau 9.35 9.50 9.00 9.35 37.20 B 

4 Schild Sina 04 Getu Meiringen 9.40 9.15 9.30 9.30 37.15 * 

5 Kernen Nora 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.10 9.40 9.25 8.90 36.65 * 

6 Brand Nina 05 TV Zollikofen 9.15 9.30 9.15 9.05 36.65 * 

7 Kreienbühl Isabelle 07 Getu Melchnau 8.90 9.55 8.95 9.20 36.60 * 

8 Steiner Rihanna 07 Getu Melchnau 9.35 8.90 8.70 9.60 36.55 * 

9 Kopp Naemi 06 Gym Center Emme 9.45 9.60 8.80 8.65 36.50 * 

10 Rätz Jamila 07 TV Lyss 9.05 9.10 9.40 8.95 36.50 * 

11 Balmer Shana 05 TV Leissigen 9.50 9.25 8.45 9.15 36.35 * 

12 Monnat Djamila 06 TV Kirchberg BE 9.20 9.45 8.60 9.10 36.35 * 

13 von Däniken Alina 06 GETU Heimberg 9.10 9.40 8.65 9.15 36.30 * 

14 Blaser Yara 07 GETU Heimberg 9.10 9.40 8.95 8.80 36.25 * 

15 Hählen Lynn 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.25 9.40 8.70 8.85 36.20 * 

16 Streich Eline 06 Getu Meiringen 9.25 9.30 8.60 9.05 36.20 * 

17 Kohler Annick 04 TV Zollikofen 9.05 9.55 8.55 9.00 36.15 * 

18 Gämperle Sophia 08 TV Lyss 9.10 9.15 9.30 8.60 36.15 * 

19 Schocher Larissa 07 TV Kirchberg BE 9.40 9.00 9.30 8.40 36.10 * 

20 Zürcher Livia 06 GETU Heimberg 9.35 9.05 8.65 9.05 36.10 * 

21 Schneider Nadine 06 TV Kirchberg BE 9.45 9.15 8.85 8.60 36.05 * 

22 Wiedmer Noémie 07 TV Zweisimmen 8.60 9.35 9.20 8.90 36.05 * 

23 Nyffenegger Jana 05 Getu Melchnau 9.05 9.00 8.65 9.35 36.05 * 

24 Keller Joëlle 07 GETU Heimberg 9.45 8.90 8.65 9.00 36.00 * 

25 Hostettler Valerie 07 Juspo Belp 9.25 9.35 8.50 8.90 36.00 * 

26 Leimer Miriam 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.25 9.25 8.80 8.70 36.00 * 

27 Ressnig Pascal 08 Gym Center Emme 9.10 9.00 8.90 9.00 36.00 * 

28 Stettler Elin 07 GETU Heimberg 9.25 9.30 8.55 8.85 35.95 * 

29 Mumenthaler Leanne 07 Getu Meiringen 9.40 9.10 8.50 8.90 35.90 * 

30 Amacher Leonie 08 Getu Meiringen 9.60 8.70 8.45 9.10 35.85 * 

31 Utelli Debora 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.70 9.55 9.00 8.60 35.85 * 

32 Löhrer Nadja 05 TV Zollikofen 8.80 9.45 8.75 8.85 35.85 * 

33 Reuteler Sinja 06 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.70 9.00 9.05 9.10 35.85 * 

34 Pfäuti Lea 06 TV Zollikofen 9.10 9.25 9.05 8.40 35.80 * 

35 Kehrli Yvana 05 TV Innertkirchen 8.50 9.00 9.15 9.15 35.80 * 

36 Hammel Fabienne 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.95 9.15 9.50 8.15 35.75 * 

37 Calabrò Chiara 06 TV Kirchberg BE 9.05 8.90 9.00 8.75 35.70 * 

38 Bätscher Mylène 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.90 8.90 9.20 8.65 35.65 * 

39 Brechbühl Ursina 07 TV Signau 9.10 8.90 8.60 9.05 35.65 * 

40 von Grünigen Raya 06 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.80 9.20 8.70 8.90 35.60 * 

41 Bätscher Janine 07 Juspo Belp 8.80 9.00 8.65 9.10 35.55 * 

42 Kohler Martina 05 TV Innertkirchen 8.65 9.35 8.70 8.70 35.40 * 

43 Stalder Annina 08 Gym Center Emme 9.30 8.80 9.00 8.30 35.40 * 

44 Schmid Laura 05 Getu Meiringen 9.10 9.00 8.55 8.75 35.40 * 

45 Schenk Mia 08 TV Signau 8.80 9.35 8.15 9.05 35.35 * 

46 Vojacek Viktoria 07 TV Signau 9.30 8.70 8.55 8.80 35.35 * 

47 Perucchi Julia 07 Gym Center Emme 8.85 9.10 8.80 8.60 35.35 * 

48 Gasser Lara 07 TV Kirchberg BE 9.40 9.00 8.75 8.15 35.30 * 

49 Rohrbach Amina 06 TV Kirchlindach 9.05 8.90 9.00 8.35 35.30 * 

50 Habermann Emelie 09 Gym Center Emme 8.75 8.90 8.70 8.95 35.30 * 

51 Joss Lara 04 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.50 8.80 8.35 8.60 35.25 * 

52 Camus Ana Sophia 08 Gym Center Emme 8.95 9.15 8.45 8.70 35.25 * 

53 Linder Yaelle 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.30 9.25 8.65 8.00 35.20 * 

54 Fraietta Maela 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.95 9.15 8.80 8.25 35.15 * 

55 Däpp Meryl 08 GETU Frutigen 8.85 9.05 8.40 8.85 35.15 * 

56 Saiti Aulona 06 TV Zollikofen 9.15 9.05 8.40 8.50 35.10 * 

57 Rohrbach Babette Lisa 02 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.80 9.25 8.65 8.35 35.05 * 

58 Canas Lara 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.55 9.15 8.55 8.80 35.05 * 

59 Dürring Sara 06 TV Lyss 9.15 9.00 8.30 8.55 35.00 * 

60 Spori Carline 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.05 8.65 8.80 8.50 35.00 * 
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61 Wimmer Lena 08 TV Lyss 9.00 9.00 8.30 8.60 34.90 * 

62 Roberts Vivienne 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.35 8.70 9.15 8.65 34.85 * 

63 Henzmann Nicole 07 GETU Wichtrach 9.10 9.15 8.80 7.80 34.85 * 

64 Steiner Celina 05 TV Zollikofen 8.90 8.90 9.10 7.95 34.85 * 

65 Strahm Ayla 07 Getu Melchnau 8.60 8.55 8.60 9.10 34.85 * 

66 Wnuk Sarah 08 GETU Frutigen 8.90 9.20 8.35 8.35 34.80 * 

67 Aeberhard Michelle 06 TV Inkwil 9.20 8.90 8.30 8.40 34.80 * 

68 Tschanz Kayla 08 TV Zweisimmen 8.40 9.15 8.80 8.45 34.80 * 

69 Délétroz Kylia 07 FSG Tavannes 8.95 8.90 8.65 8.30 34.80 * 

70 Mattioli Norina 05 Tv Gunten 8.65 8.80 8.85 8.50 34.80 * 

71 Däpp Dunja 06 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.00 8.65 8.45 8.60 34.70 * 

72 Mathys Jaël 06 TSV Vechigen 9.00 8.80 8.40 8.50 34.70 * 

73 Moor Emma 07 TV Signau 8.90 9.05 8.35 8.35 34.65 * 

74 Haldimann Livia 06 TV Brienz 9.15 8.90 8.35 8.20 34.60 * 

75 Gugger Naja 07 TV Signau 8.70 9.00 7.80 9.10 34.60 * 

76 Rochat Jade 09 FSG Tavannes 8.70 9.20 8.50 8.15 34.55 * 

77 Friedli Livia 06 TV Signau 8.90 8.45 8.25 8.95 34.55 * 

78 Berni Nora 08 TV Innertkirchen 8.20 9.25 8.60 8.45 34.50 * 

79 Groner Sarah 06 TV Lyss 8.75 9.20 8.35 8.20 34.50 * 

80 Neukom Dania 08 TV Kirchlindach 8.95 8.80 8.45 8.30 34.50 * 

81 Käslin Anna 07 Tv Gunten 9.10 9.15 8.05 8.15 34.45  

82 Kathriner Sara 06 Tv Gunten 8.50 9.15 8.50 8.25 34.40  

83 Locher Corinne 04 TV Signau 8.70 8.25 8.80 8.65 34.40  

84 Hodel Selina 05 Getu Konolfingen 8.85 8.95 8.50 8.05 34.35  

85 Beutler Elin 06 GETU Frutigen 8.60 8.95 8.20 8.60 34.35  

86 Sägesser Jill 06 TSV Vechigen 8.90 8.75 8.50 8.20 34.35  

87 Probst Leana 07 TV Signau 8.30 8.50 8.50 9.00 34.30  

88 Knaus Celine 05 TSV Vechigen 8.95 8.65 8.65 8.05 34.30  

89 Rizzo Laura 06 TV Kirchberg BE 8.90 8.80 8.10 8.50 34.30  

90 Aeberhard Nora 08 FSG Tavannes 8.70 8.85 9.10 7.60 34.25  

91 Brönimann Noemi 06 Juspo Belp 8.45 8.90 8.80 8.05 34.20  

92 Urfer Lisa 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.35 8.80 8.55 8.50 34.20  

93 Trojahn Mariel 09 TV Kirchlindach 9.10 9.10 7.95 8.00 34.15  

94 Knaus Leona 08 TSV Vechigen 8.85 8.65 8.80 7.85 34.15  

95 Hartmann Lisa 07 TV Signau 8.50 8.85 7.95 8.85 34.15  

96 Müller Anna 07 TV Zweisimmen 8.80 8.70 8.50 8.15 34.15  

97 Rrahmani Ledina 07 TV Lyss 8.20 9.05 8.25 8.60 34.10  

98 Wüthrich Ava 04 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.90 8.25 8.45 8.50 34.10  

99 Hartmann Noemi 03 TV Signau 8.75 8.70 8.05 8.60 34.10  

100 Fischer Luana 06 Tv Gunten 8.60 8.60 8.40 8.50 34.10  

101 Ibrahim Basmana 05 GETU Frutigen 8.70 8.95 8.30 8.05 34.00  

102 Grosjean Aline 08 TV Signau 8.80 8.25 8.15 8.80 34.00  

103 Locher Aline 06 Juspo Belp 8.55 8.55 8.60 8.25 33.95  

104 Mercanti Kayla 07 FSG Tavannes 8.95 8.65 8.20 8.10 33.90  

105 Sigrist Anna 07 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.60 8.55 8.75 8.00 33.90  

106 Schneider Yael 06 Juspo Belp 8.75 8.80 8.15 8.15 33.85  

107 Knuchel Florence 05 TSV Vechigen 8.90 8.65 8.25 8.00 33.80  

108 Prentler Nathalie Leila 06 GETU Frutigen 8.05 8.80 8.45 8.50 33.80  

109 Garo Kim 08 GETU Brügg 8.90 8.70 8.30 7.85 33.75  

110 Steiner Elaina 05 Getu Konolfingen 9.10 8.95 7.95 7.70 33.70  

111 Beutler Lorena 06 GETU Wichtrach 8.60 8.80 8.50 7.80 33.70  

112 Dolder Lia 05 GETU Wichtrach 8.80 8.80 8.20 7.80 33.60  

113 Stoller Debora 05 TV Signau 8.30 8.70 8.40 8.20 33.60  

114 Lauener Flavia 05 GETU Frutigen 8.60 8.65 8.00 8.35 33.60  

115 Caflisch Norah 04 TV Leissigen 8.75 8.45 7.85 8.50 33.55  

116 Leoci Alessia 06 TV Lyss 8.65 8.65 8.05 8.15 33.50  

117 Zbinden Sarah 08 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.95 7.80 8.60 8.10 33.45  

118 Hodel Liana 06 Getu Konolfingen 8.80 8.70 8.70 7.25 33.45  

119 Hunziker Riana 07 TV Zweisimmen 8.70 8.10 8.45 8.15 33.40  

120 Berchten Lea 07 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.80 8.45 7.75 8.35 33.35  

121 Wecker Lina 08 TSV Vechigen 8.65 8.25 8.40 8.00 33.30  

122 Nufer Alicia 06 GETU Frutigen 8.30 8.40 8.15 8.45 33.30  

123 Murina Anina 05 TV Kirchberg BE 8.40 9.05 7.95 7.80 33.20  
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124 Gavric Aleksandra 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.50 8.25 8.30 8.15 33.20  

125 Ginggen Lea 06 TV Zweisimmen 9.05 8.15 8.10 7.80 33.10  

126 Reber Andrina 07 GETU Wichtrach 8.25 8.80 8.30 7.75 33.10  

127 Ryser Anja 09 GETU Brügg 8.55 8.80 8.15 7.55 33.05  

128 Garo Anna 07 GETU Brügg 8.65 8.60 8.15 7.65 33.05  

129 Reist Sheena 05 TV Signau 8.55 8.10 7.80 8.60 33.05  

130 Guerra Alina 07 Turnverein Aarberg 8.60 8.10 8.50 7.80 33.00  

131 Délétroz Nayla 07 FSG Tavannes 7.55 8.60 8.40 8.45 33.00  

132 Lutziger Fabienne 05 GETU Wichtrach 8.85 8.20 8.35 7.55 32.95  

133 Grossenbacher 
Riccarda 

07 Getu Adelboden 7.85 9.00 8.00 8.00 32.85  

134 Kaufmann Ladina 07 TV Innertkirchen 7.75 8.60 8.20 8.30 32.85  

135 von Arx Yael 05 Getu Konolfingen 8.40 8.55 8.15 7.75 32.85  

136 Riedo Deborah 05 TV Kirchberg BE 8.65 8.90 7.25 8.00 32.80  

137 Schneider Yara 07 TV Signau 8.75 8.40 7.95 7.65 32.75  

138 Wegmüller Jara 05 Geräteriege TV Ammerzwil-
Weingarten 

8.30 8.80 7.90 7.70 32.70  

139 Krähenbühl Jasmin 05 Getu Konolfingen 8.85 8.15 7.90 7.70 32.60  

140 Tüscher Celine 07 Geräteriege TV Ammerzwil-
Weingarten 

8.15 8.50 7.75 8.15 32.55  

141 Neuhaus Romina 07 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.40 8.45 7.75 7.90 32.50  

142 Jüni Joëlle 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.10 8.95 8.20 7.20 32.45  

143 Feusi Selin 07 GETU Wichtrach 7.75 8.55 8.55 7.55 32.40  

144 Riesen Jana 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.30 8.30 7.65 8.15 32.40  

145 Gehret Jael 05 Getu Adelboden 8.25 8.65 7.95 7.30 32.15  

146 Anderegg Sarina 08 TV Innertkirchen 7.90 8.40 8.15 7.65 32.10  

147 Schüpbach Jasmin 03 TV Signau 8.20 7.60 8.70 7.35 31.85  

148 Kämpf Elena 06 Juspo Belp 7.45 8.40 8.20 7.70 31.75  

149 Amann Jael 07 Juspo Belp 7.15 8.70 7.15 8.35 31.35  

150 Schletti Nora 07 TV Zweisimmen 7.55 8.65 8.00 7.05 31.25  

151 Pousaz Alessia 06 Getu Adelboden 7.10 9.00 7.80 7.15 31.05  

152 Jungen Zara 07 Getu Adelboden 6.15 9.10 7.05 8.15 30.45  

153 Stettler Mira 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.25 8.25  

 
 
 
 
 

Team Kategorie 3, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total 
E 

Total 
T 

A 

1 Berger Sanna 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 1 9.45 9.45 9.20 9.30 37.40 109.90 * 

Kernen Nora 07 9.10 9.40 9.25 8.90 36.65 

Linder Yaelle 07 9.30 9.25 8.65 8.00 35.20 

Utelli Debora 06 8.70 9.55 9.00 8.60 35.85 

2 Büschi Jessica 07 Gym Center Emme 1 9.35 9.40 9.50 9.00 37.25 109.75 * 

Kopp Naemi 06 9.45 9.60 8.80 8.65 36.50 

Ressnig Pascal 08 9.10 9.00 8.90 9.00 36.00 

Stalder Annina 08 9.30 8.80 9.00 8.30 35.40 

3 Mumenthaler 
Leanne 

07 Getu Meiringen 9.40 9.10 8.50 8.90 35.90 109.25 * 

Schild Sina 04 9.40 9.15 9.30 9.30 37.15 

Schmid Laura 05 9.10 9.00 8.55 8.75 35.40 

Streich Eline 06 9.25 9.30 8.60 9.05 36.20 

4 Steiner Rihanna 07 Getu Melchnau 9.35 8.90 8.70 9.60 36.55 109.20  

Kreienbühl Isabelle 07 8.90 9.55 8.95 9.20 36.60 

Strahm Ayla 07 8.60 8.55 8.60 9.10 34.85 

Nyffenegger Jana 05 9.05 9.00 8.65 9.35 36.05 

5 Blaser Yara 07 GETU Heimberg 9.10 9.40 8.95 8.80 36.25 108.65  

Stettler Elin 07 9.25 9.30 8.55 8.85 35.95 

von Däniken Alina 06 9.10 9.40 8.65 9.15 36.30 

Zürcher Livia 06 9.35 9.05 8.65 9.05 36.10 
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6 Calabrò Chiara 06 TV Kirchberg BE 9.05 8.90 9.00 8.75 35.70 108.50  

Monnat Djamila 06 9.20 9.45 8.60 9.10 36.35 

Schneider Nadine 06 9.45 9.15 8.85 8.60 36.05 

Schocher Larissa 07 9.40 9.00 9.30 8.40 36.10 

7 Brand Nina 05 TV Zollikofen 9.15 9.30 9.15 9.05 36.65 108.30  

Löhrer Nadja 05 8.80 9.45 8.75 8.85 35.85 

Pfäuti Lea 06 9.10 9.25 9.05 8.40 35.80 

Saiti Aulona 06 9.15 9.05 8.40 8.50 35.10 

8 Dürring Sara 06 TV Lyss 9.15 9.00 8.30 8.55 35.00 107.65  

Gämperle Sophia 08 9.10 9.15 9.30 8.60 36.15 

Rätz Jamila 07 9.05 9.10 9.40 8.95 36.50 

Rrahmani Ledina 07 8.20 9.05 8.25 8.60 34.10 

9 Fraietta Maela 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 2 8.95 9.15 8.80 8.25 35.15 106.90  

Leimer Miriam 06 9.25 9.25 8.80 8.70 36.00 

Rohrbach Babette 
Lisa 

02 8.80 9.25 8.65 8.35 35.05 

Hammel Fabienne 07 8.95 9.15 9.50 8.15 35.75 

10 Bätscher Mylène 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 1 8.90 8.90 9.20 8.65 35.65 106.70  

Hählen Lynn 05 9.25 9.40 8.70 8.85 36.20 

Roberts Vivienne 09 8.35 8.70 9.15 8.65 34.85 

Sigrist Anna 07 8.60 8.55 8.75 8.00 33.90 

11 Reuteler Sinja 06 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.70 9.00 9.05 9.10 35.85 106.15  

Berchten Lea 07 8.80 8.45 7.75 8.35 33.35 

von Grünigen Raya 06 8.80 9.20 8.70 8.90 35.60 

Däpp Dunja 06 9.00 8.65 8.45 8.60 34.70 

12 Camus Ana Sophia 08 Gym Center Emme 2 8.95 9.15 8.45 8.70 35.25 105.90  

Habermann Emelie 09 8.75 8.90 8.70 8.95 35.30 

Perucchi Julia 07 8.85 9.10 8.80 8.60 35.35 

13 Kaufmann Ladina 07 TV Innertkirchen 7.75 8.60 8.20 8.30 32.85 105.70  

Berni Nora 08 8.20 9.25 8.60 8.45 34.50 

Kohler Martina 05 8.65 9.35 8.70 8.70 35.40 

Kehrli Yvana 05 8.50 9.00 9.15 9.15 35.80 

14 Neukom Dania 08 TV Kirchlindach 8.95 8.80 8.45 8.30 34.50 103.95  

Rohrbach Amina 06 9.05 8.90 9.00 8.35 35.30 

Trojahn Mariel 09 9.10 9.10 7.95 8.00 34.15 

15 Käslin Anna 07 Tv Gunten 9.10 9.15 8.05 8.15 34.45 103.65  

Fischer Luana 06 8.60 8.60 8.40 8.50 34.10 

Kathriner Sara 06 8.50 9.15 8.50 8.25 34.40 

Mattioli Norina 05 8.65 8.80 8.85 8.50 34.80 

16 Knaus Celine 05 TSV Vechigen 1 8.95 8.65 8.65 8.05 34.30 102.80  

Knuchel Florence 05 8.90 8.65 8.25 8.00 33.80 

Mathys Jaël 06 9.00 8.80 8.40 8.50 34.70 

17 Gavric Aleksandra 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 3 8.50 8.25 8.30 8.15 33.20 102.55  

Joss Lara 04 9.50 8.80 8.35 8.60 35.25 

Thönen Chiara 04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Wüthrich Ava 04 8.90 8.25 8.45 8.50 34.10 

18 Knaus Leona 08 TSV Vechigen 2 8.85 8.65 8.80 7.85 34.15 101.80  

Sägesser Jill 06 8.90 8.75 8.50 8.20 34.35 

Wecker Lina 08 8.65 8.25 8.40 8.00 33.30 

19 Canas Lara 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 2 8.55 9.15 8.55 8.80 35.05 101.65  

Laufer Vanessa 06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Riesen Jana 08 8.30 8.30 7.65 8.15 32.40 

Urfer Lisa 08 8.35 8.80 8.55 8.50 34.20 

20 Henzmann Nicole 07 GETU Wichtrach 1 9.10 9.15 8.80 7.80 34.85 100.90  

Lutziger Fabienne 05 8.85 8.20 8.35 7.55 32.95 

Reber Andrina 07 8.25 8.80 8.30 7.75 33.10 

21 Brönimann Noemi 06 Juspo Belp 1 8.45 8.90 8.80 8.05 34.20 99.90  

Kämpf Elena 06 7.45 8.40 8.20 7.70 31.75 

Amann Jael 07 7.15 8.70 7.15 8.35 31.35 

Locher Aline 06 8.55 8.55 8.60 8.25 33.95 

22 Beutler Lorena 06 GETU Wichtrach 2 8.60 8.80 8.50 7.80 33.70 99.70  

Dolder Lia 05 8.80 8.80 8.20 7.80 33.60 

Feusi Selin 07 7.75 8.55 8.55 7.55 32.40 
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23 Hostettler Valerie 07 Juspo Belp 2 9.25 9.35 8.50 8.90 36.00 69.85  

Schneider Yael 06 8.75 8.80 8.15 8.15 33.85 

24 Blank Leila 03 Geräteriege TV Ammerzwil-
Weingarten 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.25  

Wegmüller Jara 05 8.30 8.80 7.90 7.70 32.70 

Tüscher Celine 07 8.15 8.50 7.75 8.15 32.55 

25 Jüni Joëlle 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 4 8.10 8.95 8.20 7.20 32.45 40.70  

Koller Seraina 05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Stettler Mira 05 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.25 8.25 

Vegting Jasmin 05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Kategorie 4, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Basler Ronja 05 SGV Büren a. A. 9.40 9.50 9.15 9.60 37.65 G 

2 Schärer Selina 04 Gym Center Emme 9.25 9.70 8.65 9.40 37.00 S 

3 Mangiarratti Eleonora 05 Gym Center Emme 9.55 9.10 8.70 9.60 36.95 B 

4 Kreienbühl Anja 05 Getu Melchnau 8.85 9.45 8.75 9.70 36.75 * 

5 Abplanalp Alexandra 05 TV Innertkirchen 9.40 9.10 8.75 9.30 36.55 * 

6 Bucher Carina 07 TV Lyss 9.10 9.25 8.65 9.40 36.40 * 

7 Dietrich Ramona 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.15 9.10 8.70 9.40 36.35 * 

8 Ackermann Isabel 04 TV Zollikofen 9.10 9.50 8.65 9.05 36.30 * 

9 Huber Laura 05 Getu Meiringen 9.40 9.05 8.80 9.05 36.30 * 

10 Andres Delphie 06 Getu Melchnau 8.90 9.10 9.10 9.20 36.30 * 

11 Schärer Aline 05 Gym Center Emme 9.50 8.85 9.00 8.80 36.15 * 

12 Andres Julie 04 Getu Melchnau 8.75 9.50 8.70 9.20 36.15 * 

13 Frantzen Anicia 03 SGV Büren a. A. 9.20 8.85 8.80 9.30 36.15 * 

14 Ammann Dominique 04 TV Zollikofen 8.90 8.70 8.85 9.60 36.05 * 

15 Meyer Alena 04 TV Innertkirchen 9.35 8.30 9.00 9.35 36.00 * 

16 Frantzen Simëa 06 SGV Büren a. A. 9.05 9.35 8.50 9.05 35.95 * 

17 Steiner Laura 04 TV Wohlen BE 8.85 9.05 8.85 9.20 35.95 * 

18 Schuler Jessica 03 Gym Center Emme 9.10 8.65 8.75 9.40 35.90 * 

19 Gerber Angelina 06 Getu Melchnau 8.90 8.75 8.75 9.45 35.85 * 

20 Stalder Meret 06 TV Kirchberg BE 9.10 8.70 8.60 9.45 35.85 * 

21 Vuilleumier Lia 05 SGV Büren a. A. 8.95 8.75 8.95 9.20 35.85 * 

22 Pieper Leoni 04 Getu Melchnau 8.55 8.90 8.90 9.45 35.80 * 

23 Kernen Klara 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.30 8.75 9.00 8.75 35.80 * 

24 Brack Darla Zoe 05 TV Kirchberg BE 9.05 8.85 8.70 9.20 35.80 * 

25 Laufer Silea 04 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.00 8.85 9.15 8.80 35.80 * 

26 Stauffer Ronja 06 TV Orpund 8.70 9.30 8.90 8.85 35.75 * 

27 Schürch Léonie 04 GETU Heimberg 9.20 9.00 8.45 9.05 35.70 * 

28 Schmocker Selina 04 GETU Heimberg 8.90 8.80 8.55 9.40 35.65 * 

29 Gribi Anna 06 TV Lyss 9.20 8.75 9.00 8.60 35.55 * 

30 Rochat Oriane 06 FSG Tavannes 9.15 9.25 8.20 8.90 35.50 * 

31 Furrer Raffaela 05 GETU Brügg 8.85 9.20 8.45 9.00 35.50 * 

32 Bürgi Lina 03 Turnverein Aarberg 9.05 9.05 8.50 8.90 35.50 * 

33 Nägeli Vanessa 03 TV Innertkirchen 9.30 8.40 8.25 9.45 35.40 * 

34 Hofer Zoe 04 GETU Heimberg 9.35 8.65 8.60 8.80 35.40 * 

35 Meister Laura 07 TV Lyss 8.60 8.95 8.65 9.15 35.35 * 

36 Martella Livia 04 GETU Brügg 8.85 8.75 8.35 9.35 35.30 * 

37 Schild Joya 06 TV Innertkirchen 9.05 8.55 8.65 9.05 35.30 * 

38 Beldi Lara 04 GETU Heimberg 8.80 9.15 8.05 9.25 35.25 * 

39 Gisep Cristina 04 TV Kirchlindach 9.05 8.60 8.55 9.05 35.25 * 

40 Ruch Sarah 03 TV Signau 8.95 8.25 8.90 9.10 35.20 * 

41 Schmid Cheyenne 03 Getu Adelboden 8.85 9.00 8.45 8.90 35.20 * 

42 Ackermann Loren 04 TV Zollikofen 9.10 8.20 8.40 9.45 35.15 * 

43 Grundler Elisa 04 GETU Heimberg 8.90 9.10 8.00 9.15 35.15 * 

44 Baumann Larissa 05 SGV Büren a. A. 9.00 9.05 8.20 8.85 35.10 * 

45 Adank Livia 04 TV Leissigen 8.75 8.50 8.65 9.15 35.05 * 

46 Rothenbühler Luana 05 TV Kirchberg BE 8.70 8.80 8.45 9.05 35.00 * 

47 Schneider Jasmin 03 TV Kirchberg BE 9.10 8.85 8.20 8.80 34.95 * 

48 Kolb Lea 04 TV Zollikofen 8.85 9.05 8.10 8.95 34.95 * 

49 Zaugg Garcia 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.10 8.95 8.25 8.60 34.90 * 

50 Leimer Naomi 03 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.80 9.00 8.35 8.75 34.90 * 

51 Brunner Julia 04 Getu Meiringen 8.80 9.10 8.35 8.55 34.80 * 

52 Auriou Louise 07 BTV BERN 8.30 9.25 8.55 8.65 34.75 * 

53 Mast Lara 05 Getu Schwarzenburg 9.20 8.65 7.90 9.00 34.75 * 

54 Tschopp Paula 05 GETU Brügg 8.80 8.30 8.40 9.20 34.70 * 

55 Deriaz Nina 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.60 9.00 7.90 9.20 34.70 * 

56 Eichenberger Aline 04 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.70 9.00 8.65 8.35 34.70 * 

57 Mazzara Amira 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.60 9.25 8.05 8.75 34.65 * 

58 Rieder Laura 04 Getu Meiringen 8.65 8.80 8.25 8.95 34.65 * 

59 Wyss Elin 06 TV Kirchberg BE 8.75 8.80 8.25 8.85 34.65 * 

60 Zimmermann Livia 05 TV Kirchberg BE 9.00 8.75 7.95 8.90 34.60 * 
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61 Oesch Mirjam 07 BTV BERN 8.80 8.85 8.05 8.90 34.60 * 

62 Jecklin Wendy 02 Getu Konolfingen 8.50 8.90 8.25 8.90 34.55 * 

63 von Atzigen Lorena 04 TV Leissigen 8.60 8.80 8.55 8.60 34.55 * 

64 Hänni Enya 04 Gym Center Emme 8.75 8.35 8.30 9.10 34.50 * 

65 Berghuis Iris 02 TV Kallnach 8.55 8.95 8.45 8.55 34.50 * 

66 Geiser Mirja 04 Getu Melchnau 8.75 8.30 8.60 8.85 34.50 * 

67 Lanz Noèmie 02 TV Orpund 8.55 8.80 8.35 8.80 34.50 * 

68 Trafelet Selina 05 GETU Brügg 8.90 8.55 7.90 9.10 34.45 * 

69 Hauswirth Laura 04 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.50 9.05 8.25 8.65 34.45 * 

70 Anselmetti Valeria 05 TV Kirchberg BE 8.90 8.05 8.50 9.00 34.45 * 

71 Megert Enola 05 GETU Frutigen 8.55 8.70 8.25 8.95 34.45 * 

72 Vögeli Eva 06 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.65 8.50 7.90 9.35 34.40 * 

73 Burger Patricia 06 FSG Tavannes 8.90 9.25 8.30 7.95 34.40 * 

74 Kunz Lara 07 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.70 8.85 8.10 8.75 34.40 * 

75 Fuss Michelle 05 TV Kallnach 8.85 7.80 8.55 9.15 34.35  

76 Sägesser Enya 05 Getu Langenthal 8.50 8.90 8.40 8.55 34.35  

77 Teuscher Mia 06 GETU Frutigen 8.35 8.80 8.30 8.90 34.35  

78 Huber Cami 04 TV Innertkirchen 9.10 8.20 8.20 8.80 34.30  

79 Jungo Annic 06 GETU Brügg 8.45 8.85 8.35 8.65 34.30  

80 Schifflechner Amélie 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.20 8.85 8.20 9.00 34.25  

81 Zbären Jelina 05 SGV Büren a. A. 8.35 8.75 8.25 8.90 34.25  

82 Gerber Alina 05 GETU Heimberg 8.85 8.15 8.40 8.85 34.25  

83 Reichen Michelle 06 TV Zweisimmen 8.45 8.75 8.50 8.55 34.25  

84 Bühler Lenia 05 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.75 8.60 8.10 8.75 34.20  

85 Stern Lara 04 TV Leissigen 8.80 7.75 8.75 8.85 34.15  

86 Lehmann Janin 01 TV Signau 8.65 8.60 8.30 8.60 34.15  

87 Stotzer Lea 07 SGV Büren a. A. 8.35 8.20 8.50 9.00 34.05  

88 Mascheroni Lisa 05 TV Wohlen BE 8.25 8.85 8.00 8.95 34.05  

89 Helfer Malin 04 GETU Brügg 8.70 8.50 8.35 8.50 34.05  

90 Burri Ramona 04 TV Lyss 8.80 7.75 8.35 9.05 33.95  

91 Hirsbrunner Fabienne 02 TV Signau 8.55 8.50 7.95 8.95 33.95  

92 Brunner Marlen 04 Geräteriege TV Ammerzwil-
Weingarten 

8.50 9.10 7.75 8.55 33.90  

93 Berthoud Elie 07 TV Orpund 9.05 8.70 8.45 7.70 33.90  

94 Greber Nora 06 TV Zweisimmen 8.50 8.30 8.55 8.55 33.90  

95 Devaud Regan 07 FSG Tavannes 8.35 8.70 7.95 8.85 33.85  

96 Stoller Amélie 05 FSG Tavannes 8.70 8.65 8.35 8.15 33.85  

97 Roos Jeanine 02 TV Signau 8.40 8.40 8.15 8.85 33.80  

98 von Büren Alisha 04 Geräteriege TV Ammerzwil-
Weingarten 

8.95 8.50 8.20 8.10 33.75  

99 Walther Timea 05 TSV Vechigen 8.80 8.25 8.45 8.25 33.75  

100 Wagner Lia 07 Getu Langenthal 8.40 8.70 8.15 8.50 33.75  

101 El-Sohmarani Sina 03 Getu Konolfingen 8.90 8.05 8.15 8.60 33.70  

102 Moser Chiara 04 GETU Frutigen 8.15 8.95 8.10 8.40 33.60  

103 Hostettler Anja 04 TV Wohlen BE 8.10 8.65 7.90 8.95 33.60  

104 Bieri Jasmin 05 BTV BERN 8.70 8.50 7.80 8.60 33.60  

105 Lobsiger Kim 07 GETU Brügg 8.50 8.15 7.90 9.00 33.55  

106 Wälti Sarah 04 Gym Center Emme 8.35 8.20 8.35 8.65 33.55  

107 Hofstetter Annalena 08 GETU Brügg 8.60 7.90 8.25 8.70 33.45  

108 Marta Morais 
Cristiana 

06 GETU Frutigen 8.20 8.55 8.00 8.70 33.45  

109 Baumgartner Nicole 03 TV Inkwil 8.30 8.40 8.10 8.65 33.45  

110 Küpfer Noemi 04 BTV BERN 8.65 8.40 8.95 7.40 33.40  

111 Marta Morais Andreia 06 GETU Frutigen 8.50 7.65 8.30 8.95 33.40  

112 Stucki Mina 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.15 8.40 8.05 8.80 33.40  

113 Gerber Luna 06 SGV Büren a. A. 8.80 8.20 8.00 8.35 33.35  

114 Lauper Alena 04 SGV Büren a. A. 8.20 8.65 8.10 8.40 33.35  

115 Peyer Jana 05 TV Orpund 8.80 8.20 8.00 8.25 33.25  

116 Romer Mara 06 TSV Vechigen 8.75 8.00 8.15 8.35 33.25  

117 Orleth Gianna 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.60 8.15 8.45 9.00 33.20  

118 Teutsch Varena 05 TV Orpund 7.25 8.75 8.60 8.50 33.10  

119 Stoll Noemi 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.50 8.65 8.40 7.50 33.05  

120 Beck Stefanie 04 TV Signau 8.60 7.30 8.00 9.10 33.00  
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121 Sieber Martina 05 TV Lyss 7.90 8.75 7.95 8.35 32.95  

122 Michel Lila 07 BTV BERN 8.00 8.25 8.20 8.50 32.95  

123 Almeida Andria 03 TV Zweisimmen 8.50 7.95 7.80 8.60 32.85  

124 Schütz Laura 04 GETU Wichtrach 7.85 8.60 7.85 8.50 32.80  

125 Rieder Kim 06 TV Zweisimmen 7.90 8.10 7.90 8.75 32.65  

126 Reuteler Melina 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.50 8.30 7.80 8.05 32.65  

127 Schmutz Lisa 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.35 7.60 8.00 8.65 32.60  

128 Wirth Noemi 03 TV Inkwil 8.20 8.05 7.85 8.35 32.45  

129 Fankhauser Eve 04 GETU Wichtrach 7.95 8.95 7.40 8.10 32.40  

130 Rieder Sarah 06 TV Zweisimmen 8.05 8.25 7.40 8.65 32.35  

131 Helfer Talina 06 GETU Brügg 8.35 7.70 7.90 8.40 32.35  

132 Aebersold Corina 05 TV Kallnach 7.95 8.65 7.70 8.00 32.30  

133 Bühr Vanessa 02 TV Wohlen BE 8.40 7.90 7.65 8.35 32.30  

134 Müller Sara 06 TV Zweisimmen 8.00 8.25 8.10 7.95 32.30  

135 Burri Michelle 06 TV Lyss 8.25 8.20 7.70 8.15 32.30  

136 Baumgartner Melanie 02 TV Inkwil 8.10 8.25 7.90 7.85 32.10  

137 Zwahlen Kirstin 05 TV Lyss 8.15 7.85 7.85 8.25 32.10  

138 Herren Luna 05 TV Lyss 8.50 7.15 8.05 8.15 31.85  

139 Balmer Alexandra 03 GETU Wichtrach 8.30 8.30 7.35 7.90 31.85  

140 Hofer Shanja 03 Turnverein Aarberg 7.30 7.85 8.05 8.55 31.75  

141 Leibinn Michelle 04 Turnverein Aarberg 7.30 7.90 8.05 8.35 31.60  

142 Nöthiger Lena 03 TV Inkwil 7.95 7.95 7.50 8.00 31.40  

143 Tüscher Joelle 05 Geräteriege TV Ammerzwil-
Weingarten 

8.20 8.20 7.75 7.15 31.30  

144 Kernen Irene 03 TV Wohlen BE 8.15 8.30 8.15 6.45 31.05  

145 Marti Lara 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.25 7.05 7.75 8.10 30.15  

146 Sunier Lia 06 GETU Brügg 6.25 7.80 6.85 8.15 29.05  

          

          

 
 

Team Kategorie 4, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total 
E 

Total 
T 

A 

1 Mangiarratti 
Eleonora 

05 Gym Center Emme 9.55 9.10 8.70 9.60 36.95 110.10 * 

Schärer Aline 05 9.50 8.85 9.00 8.80 36.15 

Schärer Selina 04 9.25 9.70 8.65 9.40 37.00 

Schuler Jessica 03 9.10 8.65 8.75 9.40 35.90 

2 Basler Ronja 05 SGV Büren a. A. 9.40 9.50 9.15 9.60 37.65 109.65 * 

Frantzen Anicia 03 9.20 8.85 8.80 9.30 36.15 

Vuilleumier Lia 05 8.95 8.75 8.95 9.20 35.85 

3 Andres Delphie 06 Getu Melchnau 8.90 9.10 9.10 9.20 36.30 109.20 * 

Andres Julie 04 8.75 9.50 8.70 9.20 36.15 

Kreienbühl Anja 05 8.85 9.45 8.75 9.70 36.75 

Pieper Leoni 04 8.55 8.90 8.90 9.45 35.80 

4 Ammann 
Dominique 

04 TV Zollikofen 8.90 8.70 8.85 9.60 36.05 107.50  

Ackermann Isabel 04 9.10 9.50 8.65 9.05 36.30 

Ackermann Loren 04 9.10 8.20 8.40 9.45 35.15 

Kolb Lea 04 8.85 9.05 8.10 8.95 34.95 

5 Bucher Carina 07 TV Lyss 9.10 9.25 8.65 9.40 36.40 107.30  

Gribi Anna 06 9.20 8.75 9.00 8.60 35.55 

Meister Laura 07 8.60 8.95 8.65 9.15 35.35 

Sieber Martina 05 7.90 8.75 7.95 8.35 32.95 

6 Dietrich Ramona 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 1 9.15 9.10 8.70 9.40 36.35 107.05  

Kernen Klara 06 9.30 8.75 9.00 8.75 35.80 

Leimer Naomi 03 8.80 9.00 8.35 8.75 34.90 

Stoll Noemi 08 8.50 8.65 8.40 7.50 33.05 

7 Gerber Alina 05 GETU Heimberg 8.85 8.15 8.40 8.85 34.25 106.75  

Hofer Zoe 04 9.35 8.65 8.60 8.80 35.40 

Schmocker Selina 04 8.90 8.80 8.55 9.40 35.65 
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Schürch Léonie 04 9.20 9.00 8.45 9.05 35.70 

8 Brunner Julia 04 Getu Meiringen 8.80 9.10 8.35 8.55 34.80 105.75  

Huber Laura 05 9.40 9.05 8.80 9.05 36.30 

Rieder Laura 04 8.65 8.80 8.25 8.95 34.65 

9 Brack Darla Zoe 05 TV Kirchberg BE 9.05 8.85 8.70 9.20 35.80 105.75  

Rothenbühler 
Luana 

05 8.70 8.80 8.45 9.05 35.00 

Schneider Jasmin 03 9.10 8.85 8.20 8.80 34.95 

Zimmermann Livia 05 9.00 8.75 7.95 8.90 34.60 

10 Furrer Raffaela 05 GETU Brügg 8.85 9.20 8.45 9.00 35.50 105.10  

Helfer Malin 04 8.70 8.50 8.35 8.50 34.05 

Jungo Annic 06 8.45 8.85 8.35 8.65 34.30 

Martella Livia 04 8.85 8.75 8.35 9.35 35.30 

11 Huber Cami 04 TV Innertkirchen 1 9.10 8.20 8.20 8.80 34.30 105.00  

Schild Joya 06 9.05 8.55 8.65 9.05 35.30 

Nägeli Vanessa 03 9.30 8.40 8.25 9.45 35.40 

12 Kunz Lara 07 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.70 8.85 8.10 8.75 34.40 104.60  

Laufer Silea 04 9.00 8.85 9.15 8.80 35.80 

Orleth Gianna 05 7.60 8.15 8.45 9.00 33.20 

Vögeli Eva 06 8.65 8.50 7.90 9.35 34.40 

13 Eichenberger Aline 04 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.70 9.00 8.65 8.35 34.70 103.80  

Mazzara Amira 05 8.60 9.25 8.05 8.75 34.65 

Marti Lara 05 7.25 7.05 7.75 8.10 30.15 

Hauswirth Laura 04 8.50 9.05 8.25 8.65 34.45 

14 Adank Livia 04 TV Leissigen 8.75 8.50 8.65 9.15 35.05 103.75  

Caflisch Jana 01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Stern Lara 04 8.80 7.75 8.75 8.85 34.15 

von Atzigen Lorena 04 8.60 8.80 8.55 8.60 34.55 

15 Hostettler Anja 04 TV Wohlen BE 8.10 8.65 7.90 8.95 33.60 103.60  

Kernen Irene 03 8.15 8.30 8.15 6.45 31.05 

Mascheroni Lisa 05 8.25 8.85 8.00 8.95 34.05 

Steiner Laura 04 8.85 9.05 8.85 9.20 35.95 

16 Auriou Louise 07 BTV BERN 8.30 9.25 8.55 8.65 34.75 102.95  

Bieri Jasmin 05 8.70 8.50 7.80 8.60 33.60 

Michel Lila 07 8.00 8.25 8.20 8.50 32.95 

Oesch Mirjam 07 8.80 8.85 8.05 8.90 34.60 

17 Marta Morais 
Andreia 

06 GETU Frutigen 8.50 7.65 8.30 8.95 33.40 102.25  

Marta Morais 
Cristiana 

06 8.20 8.55 8.00 8.70 33.45 

Megert Enola 05 8.55 8.70 8.25 8.95 34.45 

Teuscher Mia 06 8.35 8.80 8.30 8.90 34.35 

18 Deriaz Nina 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 2 8.60 9.00 7.90 9.20 34.70 102.20  

Schmutz Lisa 07 8.35 7.60 8.00 8.65 32.60 

Zaugg Garcia 06 9.10 8.95 8.25 8.60 34.90 

19 Brunner Marlen 04 Geräteriege TV Ammerzwil-
Weingarten 

8.50 9.10 7.75 8.55 33.90 98.95  

von Büren Alisha 04 8.95 8.50 8.20 8.10 33.75 

Tüscher Joelle 05 8.20 8.20 7.75 7.15 31.30 

20 Bürgi Lina 03 Turnverein Aarberg 9.05 9.05 8.50 8.90 35.50 98.85  

Hofer Shanja 03 7.30 7.85 8.05 8.55 31.75 

Leibinn Michelle 04 7.30 7.90 8.05 8.35 31.60 

21 Baumgartner 
Melanie 

02 TV Inkwil 8.10 8.25 7.90 7.85 32.10 98.00  

Baumgartner Nicole 03 8.30 8.40 8.10 8.65 33.45 

Nöthiger Lena 03 7.95 7.95 7.50 8.00 31.40 

Wirth Noemi 03 8.20 8.05 7.85 8.35 32.45 

22 Balmer Alexandra 03 GETU Wichtrach 8.30 8.30 7.35 7.90 31.85 97.05  

Fankhauser Eve 04 7.95 8.95 7.40 8.10 32.40 

Schütz Laura 04 7.85 8.60 7.85 8.50 32.80 

23 Abplanalp 
Alexandra 

05 TV Innertkirchen 2 9.40 9.10 8.75 9.30 36.55 72.55  

Meyer Alena 04 9.35 8.30 9.00 9.35 36.00 
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Kategorie 5, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Lauper Anna 03 SGV Büren a. A. 9.40 9.45 9.50 9.70 38.05 G 

2 Wittwer Anne-Lia 05 BTV BERN 9.10 9.20 9.55 9.50 37.35 S 

3 Schwab Aurelia 04 BTV BERN 9.05 9.35 9.25 9.65 37.30 B 

4 Brügger Michelle 03 GETU Frutigen 9.75 9.00 9.00 9.50 37.25 * 

5 Basler Lara 03 SGV Büren a. A. 9.45 9.05 9.30 9.40 37.20 * 

6 Métral Ilona 04 Genève 8.85 9.30 9.60 8.90 36.65 * 

7 Wellenreiter Jael 03 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.20 8.65 9.50 9.20 36.55 * 

8 Grossenbacher Yasmina 03 SGV Büren a. A. 9.40 9.05 9.00 8.95 36.40 * 

9 Müller Raja 05 Gym Center Emme 9.20 9.00 8.50 9.60 36.30 * 

10 Thöni Anja 02 Getu Meiringen 9.30 8.80 9.50 8.60 36.20 * 

11 Gehret Lara 03 GETU Frutigen 9.20 9.00 9.20 8.80 36.20 * 

12 Ott Leonie 04 Getu Meiringen 8.80 8.90 9.40 9.00 36.10 * 

13 Meister Alessia 05 TV Lyss 8.95 8.70 9.10 9.35 36.10 * 

14 Mollet Evelyne 03 Gym Center Emme 8.95 9.25 8.70 9.15 36.05 * 

15 Trummer Camille 04 FSG Tavannes 9.05 9.10 9.00 8.90 36.05 * 

16 Däpp Bigna 02 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.85 9.00 9.05 9.10 36.00 * 

17 Beck Anina 02 TV Kirchberg BE 9.10 8.95 9.00 8.95 36.00 * 

18 Rüfenacht Sara 04 TV Lyss 8.90 8.55 9.05 9.45 35.95 * 

19 Aeschbacher Kim 01 SGV Büren a. A. 9.10 8.65 9.00 9.15 35.90 * 

20 Brügger Anna 03 GETU Frutigen 9.20 8.60 8.75 9.25 35.80 * 

21 Nägeli Afra 01 Getu Meiringen 8.65 8.35 9.20 9.55 35.75 * 

22 Nienhüser Luana 04 TV Belp 9.20 8.65 8.65 9.25 35.75 * 

23 Benkley Melissa 02 Genève 9.20 8.85 8.95 8.75 35.75 * 

24 Voigt Anna-Lisa 05 FSG St-Imier 9.40 8.40 9.15 8.70 35.65 * 

25 Gerber Celina 03 GETU Heimberg 8.65 8.75 8.95 9.30 35.65 * 

26 Schranz Milena 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.65 8.55 9.00 9.40 35.60 * 

27 Henzi Shila 03 GETU Brügg 8.90 9.00 8.55 9.15 35.60 * 

28 Gempeler Nina 02 TV Zweisimmen 8.55 8.00 9.40 9.45 35.40 * 

29 Stucki Milena 02 GETU Heimberg 8.35 8.75 9.30 9.00 35.40 * 

30 Berva Lara 05 SGV Büren a. A. 9.05 8.45 8.65 9.25 35.40 * 

31 Reinmann Julia 05 Gym Center Emme 9.00 8.85 8.80 8.75 35.40 * 

32 Giger Céline 03 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.45 8.65 8.65 8.60 35.35 * 

33 Fankhauser Halina 02 Gym Center Emme 8.75 8.80 9.00 8.75 35.30 * 

34 Blaesi Kyme 07 FSG Tavannes 9.45 8.30 8.75 8.70 35.20 * 

35 Bigler Vanessa 05 TV Belp 8.70 8.40 9.25 8.85 35.20 * 

36 Zingg Jana 05 Gym Center Emme 9.05 8.25 8.70 9.20 35.20 * 

37 Maurer Jill 04 BTV BERN 8.85 8.90 8.55 8.90 35.20 * 

38 Affolter Marina 02 BTV BERN 8.85 8.90 8.15 9.20 35.10 * 

39 Didierjean Clara 04 Genève 8.70 8.95 8.70 8.70 35.05 * 

40 Lauper Nelia 04 TV Kallnach 8.55 8.50 9.35 8.55 34.95 * 

41 Christen Lara 05 TV Orpund 8.60 8.70 8.95 8.70 34.95 * 

42 Lehmann Jana 02 TV Leissigen 9.10 8.40 8.85 8.55 34.90 * 

43 Digirolamo Riana 02 Turnverein Oberburg 8.75 9.10 8.75 8.30 34.90 * 

44 Friedli Jana 05 TV Belp 9.05 8.15 8.70 9.00 34.90 * 

45 Keller Laura 02 TV Orpund 8.70 8.60 8.90 8.70 34.90 * 

46 Andonova Nicolena 03 Genève 9.15 8.20 8.25 9.20 34.80 * 

47 Steiger Jennifer 02 TV Leissigen 8.85 8.05 9.15 8.75 34.80 * 

48 Tschirren Anja 03 TV Kirchberg BE 9.10 8.35 8.75 8.60 34.80 * 

49 Brawand Larissa 01 GETU Brügg 9.05 8.40 8.75 8.60 34.80 * 

50 Steiner Lia 02 TV Kirchberg BE 8.85 7.85 8.95 9.10 34.75 * 

51 Rudin Lea 02 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.35 8.60 9.15 8.60 34.70 * 

52 Rubin Nuria 04 GETU Frutigen 8.95 8.60 8.15 9.00 34.70 * 

53 Ryter Chiara 03 Getu Melchnau 8.80 8.30 8.75 8.85 34.70 * 

54 Frantzen Leona 01 SGV Büren a. A. 9.25 8.55 8.50 8.35 34.65 * 

55 Manser Hannah 02 TV Kirchberg BE 9.35 8.25 9.10 7.90 34.60 * 

56 Röthlisberger Joy 03 TV Signau 8.00 8.85 9.00 8.75 34.60 * 

57 Brawand Melanie 04 GETU Brügg 8.80 8.65 8.25 8.90 34.60 * 

58 Moor Sharon 01 Getu Meiringen 8.65 8.30 8.85 8.80 34.60 * 

59 Salzmann Deborah 01 TV Signau 8.40 8.60 8.80 8.80 34.60 * 

60 Lüthi Mascha 02 TV Lyss 8.35 8.65 8.85 8.50 34.35 * 
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61 Gerber Nisha 04 GETU Heimberg 8.25 8.25 9.15 8.65 34.30 * 

62 Rossel Sophie 04 GETU Brügg 8.30 8.45 8.50 9.05 34.30 * 

63 Gnehm Lea 02 Turnverein Oberburg 8.45 8.60 9.00 8.25 34.30 * 

64 Chételat Rosine 04 FSG Tavannes 8.80 8.40 7.85 9.15 34.20 * 

65 Sommer Noëlle 02 TV Kirchberg BE 8.55 8.35 8.55 8.75 34.20 * 

66 Musolli Djellza 05 FSG St-Imier 8.95 8.45 8.45 8.30 34.15 * 

67 Rudolf Janina 01 Getu Melchnau 8.50 8.80 8.35 8.50 34.15 * 

68 Barth Axelle 00 Turnverein Aarberg 8.50 8.00 8.90 8.70 34.10 * 

69 Lalive d'Epinay Camille 03 Genève 9.30 8.80 8.35 7.55 34.00 * 

70 Siegenthaler Lisa 02 TV Kirchberg BE 9.05 8.45 8.15 8.35 34.00 * 

71 Leuba Julie 03 Genève 8.40 8.50 8.30 8.80 34.00 * 

72 Loosli Anina 06 TV Belp 9.20 7.35 8.50 8.90 33.95  

73 Wyss Céline 01 TV Kirchberg BE 8.35 8.20 8.30 9.10 33.95  

74 Schenk Jacina 03 GETU Brügg 8.95 8.50 8.50 8.00 33.95  

75 Brechbühl Ramona 01 TV Kirchberg BE 8.90 8.20 8.65 8.20 33.95  

76 Paroz Lola 04 FSG Tavannes 9.15 8.45 7.50 8.80 33.90  

77 Nhan Duc Mia 03 GETU Brügg 8.70 8.30 8.45 8.40 33.85  

78 Diener Elena 05 TV Belp 8.60 8.05 8.60 8.60 33.85  

79 Wavre Maude 04 Genève 9.00 8.60 7.75 8.30 33.65  

80 Giaccobino Célia 04 Genève 8.80 8.70 8.85 7.30 33.65  

81 Cotting Livia 02 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.35 8.65 8.30 8.35 33.65  

82 Spring Anna 04 TV Zollikofen 8.80 6.75 9.50 8.55 33.60  

83 Nabaa Céline 00 Genève 9.25 8.35 8.20 7.80 33.60  

84 Barin Nouria 04 Genève 8.65 8.20 7.80 8.95 33.60  

85 Darmon Tamara 03 Genève 8.65 8.05 8.65 8.20 33.55  

86 Amorim Gomes Melany 03 TV Orpund 8.65 7.35 8.80 8.70 33.50  

87 Hunziker Sina 04 TV Zweisimmen 8.25 7.90 9.10 8.20 33.45  

88 Prentler Jennifer 03 GETU Frutigen 8.35 8.20 8.45 8.45 33.45  

89 Künzli Sonja 00 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.65 8.00 8.05 8.55 33.25  

90 Perrot Lia 03 GETU Brügg 8.75 7.85 8.00 8.60 33.20  

91 Nappiot Shirley 03 FSG St-Imier 8.50 8.15 8.05 8.50 33.20  

92 Guidi Estelle 03 GETU Wichtrach 8.80 7.85 7.95 8.55 33.15  

93 Dietrich Janina 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.85 8.55 8.40 8.35 33.15  

94 Vaudaux Eloïse 04 Genève 8.10 8.25 8.35 8.45 33.15  

95 Aebisegger Sarina 02 TV Kirchberg BE 8.60 7.65 8.95 7.90 33.10  

96 Stern Janina 03 TV Leissigen 8.10 7.95 8.75 8.25 33.05  

97 Fuhrer Nina 03 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.55 8.20 8.50 7.75 33.00  

98 Müller Andrea 03 GETU Frutigen 8.70 7.60 8.90 7.75 32.95  

99 Padin Lara 00 Genève 8.60 8.50 8.20 7.65 32.95  

100 Meir Lea 04 TV Belp 8.50 8.60 8.45 7.35 32.90  

101 Wiedmer Julia 02 GETU Heimberg 7.95 8.80 8.45 7.60 32.80  

102 Michel Lorena 03 GETU Heimberg 8.25 8.40 8.15 8.00 32.80  

103 Künzi Laura 04 GETU Frutigen 8.20 7.85 9.05 7.65 32.75  

104 Schläppi Lea 02 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.05 7.35 7.65 8.65 32.70  

105 Sempach Angela 01 GETU Heimberg 8.20 8.55 8.05 7.90 32.70  

106 Perreten Julia 01 TV Zweisimmen 8.35 8.15 7.85 8.35 32.70  

107 Gerber Julia 05 FSG St-Imier 8.05 7.80 8.00 8.80 32.65  

108 Wyss Fabienne 02 Getu Langenthal 8.70 7.90 7.95 8.05 32.60  

109 Borel Mia 05 Genève 8.25 7.95 7.80 8.60 32.60  

110 Ryser Sarah 01 GETU Brügg 8.05 8.40 8.35 7.65 32.45  

111 Rüger Patrizia 04 TV Orpund 8.45 7.40 8.35 8.20 32.40  

112 Preiswerk Michèle 04 TV Belp 8.45 8.20 8.05 7.70 32.40  

113 Rentsch Sandra 99 TV Signau 8.20 8.95 8.40 6.75 32.30  

114 Fuchs Mara 02 TV Orpund 8.80 7.75 8.45 7.25 32.25  

115 Tropper Julia 02 TV Wohlen BE 8.55 8.55 7.50 7.60 32.20  

116 Reber Michelle 01 TV Wohlen BE 8.35 8.35 7.35 8.15 32.20  

117 Bärtschi Muriel 02 TV Kirchberg BE 8.55 7.40 8.25 7.95 32.15  

118 Stauffer Noëlle 02 TV Orpund 8.50 8.15 8.35 7.10 32.10  

119 Aebersold Jessica 00 GETU Heimberg 8.65 7.75 8.10 7.50 32.00  

120 Velati Maylis 06 Genève 8.35 7.35 8.20 8.05 31.95  

121 Patriarca Alissia 03 FSG St-Imier 8.75 7.85 7.55 7.70 31.85  

122 Fuhrer Sanne 06 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.85 8.15 8.00 7.85 31.85  

123 Riondel Clémence 03 Genève 8.35 7.35 8.20 7.90 31.80  
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124 Schlup Larissa 02 TV Kirchberg BE 8.65 7.60 8.35 7.05 31.65  

125 Löhr Amanda 04 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.50 7.70 7.15 8.25 31.60  

126 Anastasiou Melina 03 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.60 7.30 7.50 7.70 31.10  

127 Kammacher Luana 04 TV Zweisimmen 7.80 7.05 8.30 7.95 31.10  

128 Trachsel Mia 05 GETU Wichtrach 8.45 7.45 7.10 7.95 30.95  

129 Maletti Lilly 03 GETU Wichtrach 8.25 6.95 7.60 8.10 30.90  

130 Stein Natacha 02 Genève 8.20 8.05 7.50 7.15 30.90  

131 Schletti Lea 03 TV Zweisimmen 7.75 7.45 7.65 7.80 30.65  

132 Lüscher Janina 03 GETU Heimberg 8.40 6.90 7.80 7.40 30.50  

133 Haziri Arbnore 02 TV Kirchberg BE 8.35 7.15 7.55 7.40 30.45  

134 Moschen Naomi 02 GETU Heimberg 8.35 7.05 7.85 7.00 30.25  

135 Trummer Newa 03 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.85 6.75 7.30 8.35 30.25  

136 Mabelle Elina 01 Genève 8.95 6.55 7.70 6.75 29.95  

137 Remund Mirjam 02 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.30 7.10 6.85 7.55 29.80  

138 Schrott Lya 03 TV Orpund 8.65 6.15 8.00 6.35 29.15  

139 Isenschmid Fiona 04 Getu Spiez-Einigen 6.90 7.15 7.50 7.45 29.00  

140 Lengacher Melinda 02 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.00 6.10 7.70 6.50 28.30  

141 Sowers Claire 02 GETU Heimberg 8.45 6.90 6.80 6.05 28.20  

          

          

 
 

Team Kategorie 5, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Brügger Anna 03 GETU Frutigen 9.20 8.60 8.75 9.25 35.80 109.25 * 

Brügger Michelle 03 9.75 9.00 9.00 9.50 37.25 

Gehret Lara 03 9.20 9.00 9.20 8.80 36.20 

Prentler Jennifer 03 8.35 8.20 8.45 8.45 33.45 

2 Nägeli Afra 01 Getu Meiringen 1 8.65 8.35 9.20 9.55 35.75 108.05 * 

Ott Leonie 04 8.80 8.90 9.40 9.00 36.10 

Thöni Anja 02 9.30 8.80 9.50 8.60 36.20 

3 Mollet Evelyne 03 Gym Center Emme 8.95 9.25 8.70 9.15 36.05 107.75 * 

Müller Raja 05 9.20 9.00 8.50 9.60 36.30 

Reinmann Julia 05 9.00 8.85 8.80 8.75 35.40 

Zingg Jana 05 9.05 8.25 8.70 9.20 35.20 

4 Paroz Lola 04 FSG Tavannes 9.15 8.45 7.50 8.80 33.90 105.45  

Chételat Rosine 04 8.80 8.40 7.85 9.15 34.20 

Blaesi Kyme 07 9.45 8.30 8.75 8.70 35.20 

Trummer Camille 04 9.05 9.10 9.00 8.90 36.05 

5 Bigler Vanessa 05 TV Belp 1 8.70 8.40 9.25 8.85 35.20 104.90  

Diener Elena 05 8.60 8.05 8.60 8.60 33.85 

Loosli Anina 06 9.20 7.35 8.50 8.90 33.95 

Nienhüser Luana 04 9.20 8.65 8.65 9.25 35.75 

6 Beck Anina 02 TV Kirchberg BE 9.10 8.95 9.00 8.95 36.00 104.80  

Manser Hannah 02 9.35 8.25 9.10 7.90 34.60 

Brechbühl Ramona 01 8.90 8.20 8.65 8.20 33.95 

Sommer Noëlle 02 8.55 8.35 8.55 8.75 34.20 

7 Brawand Larissa 01 GETU Brügg 9.05 8.40 8.75 8.60 34.80 104.70  

Henzi Shila 03 8.90 9.00 8.55 9.15 35.60 

Nhan Duc Mia 03 8.70 8.30 8.45 8.40 33.85 

Rossel Sophie 04 8.30 8.45 8.50 9.05 34.30 

8 Lehmann Jana 02 TV Leissigen 9.10 8.40 8.85 8.55 34.90 102.75  

Steiger Jennifer 02 8.85 8.05 9.15 8.75 34.80 

Stern Janina 03 8.10 7.95 8.75 8.25 33.05 

9 Trummer Newa 03 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.85 6.75 7.30 8.35 30.25 100.95  

Lengacher Melinda 02 8.00 6.10 7.70 6.50 28.30 

Däpp Bigna 02 8.85 9.00 9.05 9.10 36.00 

Rudin Lea 02 8.35 8.60 9.15 8.60 34.70 

10 Meir Lea 04 TV Belp 2 8.50 8.60 8.45 7.35 32.90 100.20  

Preiswerk Michèle 04 8.45 8.20 8.05 7.70 32.40 

Friedli Jana 05 9.05 8.15 8.70 9.00 34.90 

11 Guidi Estelle 03 GETU Wichtrach 8.80 7.85 7.95 8.55 33.15 95.00  
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Maletti Lilly 03 8.25 6.95 7.60 8.10 30.90 

Trachsel Mia 05 8.45 7.45 7.10 7.95 30.95 

12 Schwab Aurelia 04 BTV BERN 1 9.05 9.35 9.25 9.65 37.30 74.65  

Wittwer Anne-Lia 05 9.10 9.20 9.55 9.50 37.35 

13 Affolter Marina 02 BTV BERN 2 8.85 8.90 8.15 9.20 35.10 70.30  

Maurer Jill 04 8.85 8.90 8.55 8.90 35.20 

14 Moor Sharon 01 Getu Meiringen 2 8.65 8.30 8.85 8.80 34.60 34.60  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Oberländische Gerätemeisterschaft TV Heimberg, 28./29. April 2018, Rangliste 
 

* = Auszeichnung Seite 23 von 26  

Kategorie 6, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Kaufmann Anna 01 GETU Frutigen 9.65 9.40 9.20 9.50 37.75 G 

2 Meier Staschia 03 SGV Büren a. A. 9.55 9.30 9.25 9.30 37.40 S 

3 Rosset Oyanna 03 Genève 9.65 9.30 9.60 8.55 37.10 B 

4 Wyss Elina 04 Gym Center Emme 9.25 9.10 9.30 9.45 37.10 * 

5 Rüttimann Nathalie 00 Gym Center Emme 9.55 9.20 9.05 9.00 36.80 * 

6 Seiler Elina 02 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.15 8.65 9.25 9.50 36.55 * 

7 Sommer Lia 00 Gym Center Emme 9.45 9.10 8.65 9.25 36.45 * 

8 Moser Marlen 02 BTV BERN 9.00 9.30 8.80 9.25 36.35 * 

9 Schild Kyra 00 TV Innertkirchen 9.20 9.30 8.75 9.10 36.35 * 

10 Oppliger Zoë 04 BTV BERN 9.20 9.15 8.85 9.15 36.35 * 

11 Dubach Maria 99 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.75 9.10 9.35 9.00 36.20 * 

12 Ruppanner Sarah 04 TV Belp 9.00 8.85 9.00 9.35 36.20 * 

13 Fankhauser Jasmin 02 BTV BERN 9.15 8.75 9.05 9.25 36.20 * 

14 Lanz Flavia 00 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.85 9.10 9.00 9.15 36.10 * 

15 Sommer Sarina 00 Turnverein Oberburg 9.35 8.80 9.20 8.70 36.05 * 

16 Knöri Lena 03 Getu Meiringen 8.95 8.55 9.25 9.30 36.05 * 

17 Fankhauser Janelle 00 GETU Brügg 9.50 8.50 9.30 8.50 35.80 * 

18 Pauli Livia 03 TV Zollikofen 9.40 8.65 9.30 8.45 35.80 * 

19 Fankhauser Selina 97 GETU Brügg 9.30 8.75 9.20 8.50 35.75 * 

20 Nyfeler Leonie 00 Gym Center Emme 9.20 8.85 8.85 8.85 35.75 * 

21 Egger Carmen 01 TV Belp 8.65 8.50 9.30 9.25 35.70 * 

22 Salgado Matilde 00 Genève 8.70 8.90 9.00 9.05 35.65 * 

23 Mathys Michelle 01 TV Lyss 8.90 8.90 9.20 8.60 35.60 * 

24 Friedli Deborah 99 TV Orpund 9.05 8.80 9.00 8.75 35.60 * 

25 Hefti Sibylle 94 TV Zweisimmen 9.40 9.20 8.40 8.55 35.55 * 

26 Mangione Vanessa 00 BTV BERN 9.00 8.50 9.05 8.95 35.50 * 

27 von Grünigen Jana 99 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.30 8.70 8.50 8.95 35.45 * 

28 Solenthaler Celine 97 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.60 8.80 8.90 9.10 35.40 * 

29 Bernhard Patrizia 96 TV Kirchberg BE 9.15 8.70 8.85 8.65 35.35 * 

30 Riesen Leila 96 TV Zweisimmen 9.15 9.05 8.40 8.75 35.35 * 

31 Lengacher Tamara 98 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.00 9.10 8.55 8.70 35.35 * 

32 Ryser Jessica 00 GETU Brügg 8.90 8.65 8.90 8.90 35.35 * 

33 Kunz Noemi 01 Getu Langenthal 9.45 8.50 8.35 9.00 35.30 * 

34 Müller Alissia 00 GETU Brügg 9.55 8.70 8.65 8.35 35.25 * 

35 Kirchhofer Jeanine 97 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.95 8.40 8.55 9.35 35.25 * 

36 Kocher Celine 02 Gym Center Emme 9.05 8.25 9.20 8.75 35.25 * 

37 Benz Paula 99 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.85 9.00 8.80 8.60 35.25 * 

38 Trummer Aurélie 02 FSG Tavannes 8.90 8.60 9.15 8.55 35.20  

39 Knöri Anna 00 Getu Meiringen 9.15 8.60 8.70 8.65 35.10  

40 Eggimann Ramona 03 TV Belp 9.00 8.70 8.45 8.95 35.10  

41 Streit Anna 01 TV Belp 9.30 8.25 9.00 8.35 34.90  

42 Küpfer Anna 98 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.75 8.40 8.65 9.10 34.90  

43 Zweiacker Shelley 03 TV Belp 9.15 8.10 9.05 8.55 34.85  

44 Von Rohr Mirjam 02 Gym Center Emme 9.15 8.10 8.65 8.95 34.85  

45 Bigler Nadja 01 TV Belp 8.95 8.30 8.90 8.70 34.85  

46 Egger Chiara 00 Gym Center Emme 8.70 8.10 9.20 8.75 34.75  

47 Dorenbos Jenna 95 Genève 8.75 8.50 8.70 8.80 34.75  

48 Mosimann Nina 01 GETU Frutigen 8.05 8.60 8.85 9.05 34.55  

49 Murri Anna 01 SGV Büren a. A. 8.90 8.40 9.15 8.05 34.50  

50 Métral Salomé 02 Genève 8.50 8.65 9.00 8.25 34.40  

51 Rufibach Ladina 00 Gym Center Emme 9.20 8.50 8.20 8.45 34.35  

52 Marti Andrea 98 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.80 8.45 7.90 9.10 34.25  

53 Hürlimann Carina 99 TV Kirchberg BE 8.75 8.25 8.50 8.70 34.20  

54 Büchler Tabea 02 TV Lyss 9.00 9.30 8.55 7.25 34.10  

55 Stirnimann Rosetta 03 BTV BERN 9.10 8.75 8.50 7.60 33.95  

56 Hänni Celine 01 Gym Center Emme 8.55 8.80 7.85 8.70 33.90  

57 Zimmermann Andrea 03 Getu Meiringen 8.75 8.00 8.60 8.45 33.80  

58 Fritz Elisabeth 97 FSG St-Imier 8.95 8.30 8.50 8.00 33.75  

59 Berger Miriam 00 Turnverein Oberburg 8.95 7.90 8.85 8.00 33.70  

60 Kunz Sandra 00 Getu Meiringen 8.25 8.60 8.55 8.30 33.70  
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61 Kaempf Justine 99 FSG St-Imier 8.95 8.10 8.35 7.85 33.25  

62 Plüss Priska 03 GETU Heimberg 9.00 8.90 8.45 6.85 33.20  

63 Sonnenschein Lou 02 TV Belp 8.75 8.05 8.65 7.75 33.20  

64 König Malin 00 TV Belp 8.90 7.85 8.40 7.85 33.00  

65 Vazquez Sonia 99 FSG St-Imier 7.90 7.80 8.60 8.15 32.45  

66 Fischer Kim 99 TV Belp 8.70 7.65 8.00 8.05 32.40  

67 Müller Rahel 01 Getu Langenthal 7.85 8.55 8.05 7.95 32.40  

68 Schättin Delia 97 GETU Heimberg 7.95 8.10 8.25 7.85 32.15  

69 Buri Jael 97 GETU Wichtrach 8.40 7.90 8.20 7.55 32.05  

70 Müller Luana 99 TV Kallnach 8.55 7.90 7.45 7.45 31.35  

71 Di Maria Rilana 99 TV Kirchberg BE 8.90 7.60 8.75 6.00 31.25  

72 Paolucci Melina 00 TV Lyss 8.25 7.25 7.75 7.80 31.05  

73 Brunner Alisa 99 TV Kallnach 7.75 7.00 8.45 7.75 30.95  

74 Rufer Linda 98 Turnverein Oberburg 7.25 8.05 7.65 7.40 30.35  

 

Team Kategorie 6, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Rüttimann Nathalie 00 Gym Center Emme 1 9.55 9.20 9.05 9.00 36.80 110.35 * 

Sommer Lia 00 9.45 9.10 8.65 9.25 36.45 

Von Rohr Mirjam 02 9.15 8.10 8.65 8.95 34.85 

Wyss Elina 04 9.25 9.10 9.30 9.45 37.10 

2 Fankhauser Jasmin 02 BTV BERN 9.15 8.75 9.05 9.25 36.20 108.05 * 

Mangione Vanessa 00 9.00 8.50 9.05 8.95 35.50 

Moser Marlen 02 9.00 9.30 8.80 9.25 36.35 

3 Fankhauser Selina 97 GETU Brügg 9.30 8.75 9.20 8.50 35.75 106.90 * 

Fankhauser Janelle 00 9.50 8.50 9.30 8.50 35.80 

Müller Alissia 00 9.55 8.70 8.65 8.35 35.25 

Ryser Jessica 00 8.90 8.65 8.90 8.90 35.35 

4 Zweiacker Shelley 03 TV Belp 1 9.15 8.10 9.05 8.55 34.85 106.15  

Ruppanner Sarah 04 9.00 8.85 9.00 9.35 36.20 

Eggimann Ramona 03 9.00 8.70 8.45 8.95 35.10 

5 Egger Chiara 00 Gym Center Emme 2 8.70 8.10 9.20 8.75 34.75 105.75  

Hänni Celine 01 8.55 8.80 7.85 8.70 33.90 

Kocher Celine 02 9.05 8.25 9.20 8.75 35.25 

Nyfeler Leonie 00 9.20 8.85 8.85 8.85 35.75 

6 Kunz Sandra 00 Getu Meiringen 8.25 8.60 8.55 8.30 33.70 104.95  

Knöri Anna 00 9.15 8.60 8.70 8.65 35.10 

Knöri Lena 03 8.95 8.55 9.25 9.30 36.05 

Zimmermann Andrea 03 8.75 8.00 8.60 8.45 33.80 

7 Bigler Nadja 01 TV Belp 2 8.95 8.30 8.90 8.70 34.85 103.75  

Egger Carmen 01 8.65 8.50 9.30 9.25 35.70 

Sonnenschein Lou 02 8.75 8.05 8.65 7.75 33.20 

8 Fischer Kim 99 TV Belp 3 8.70 7.65 8.00 8.05 32.40 100.30  

König Malin 00 8.90 7.85 8.40 7.85 33.00 

Streit Anna 01 9.30 8.25 9.00 8.35 34.90 

9 Solenthaler Celine 97 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.60 8.80 8.90 9.10 35.40 70.85  

von Grünigen Jana 99 9.30 8.70 8.50 8.95 35.45 
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Kategorie 7, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Heiniger Julia 98 Gym Center Emme 9.70 9.45 9.20 9.35 37.70 G 

2 Grossenbacher Jasmin 91 TV Orpund 9.70 9.05 9.55 9.30 37.60 S 

3 Ruffiner Svenia 95 Gym Center Emme 9.50 9.25 9.45 9.25 37.45 B 

4 Rodriguez Iria 91 TV Lyss 9.35 9.20 9.35 9.45 37.35 * 

5 Hobi Sidonia 97 BTV BERN 9.60 9.10 9.20 9.30 37.20 * 

6 Witschi Lisa 95 BTV BERN 9.45 8.85 9.25 9.40 36.95 * 

7 Kilchhofer Jessica 96 GETU Brügg 9.80 8.80 9.05 9.15 36.80 * 

8 Ryser Deborah 99 GETU Brügg 9.35 9.05 9.25 9.10 36.75 * 

9 Pradas Sally 97 Genève 9.45 9.15 8.55 9.50 36.65 * 

10 Christen Joelle 85 Genève 9.55 8.85 8.75 9.30 36.45 * 

11 Schürch Bess 97 BTV BERN 9.30 9.45 9.25 8.25 36.25 * 

12 Robert-Nicoud Elodie 97 Genève 9.10 8.90 9.25 8.80 36.05 * 

13 Schneider Noemi 01 BTV BERN 9.45 8.40 9.05 9.10 36.00 * 

14 Schürch Katja 98 TV Belp 9.20 9.10 9.30 8.30 35.90 * 

15 Fankhauser Damaris 96 BTV BERN 9.30 8.85 8.80 8.90 35.85 * 

16 Burkhalter Livia 98 BTV BERN 9.65 8.70 9.00 8.30 35.65 * 

17 Hurni Michèle 97 Gym Center Emme 9.10 7.85 9.30 9.15 35.40 * 

18 Hirt Laura 95 Gym Center Emme 9.60 8.75 8.35 8.50 35.20  

19 Schwerdtel Astrid 97 BTV BERN 9.30 8.20 8.60 9.00 35.10  

20 Ruef Jennifer 93 TV Kirchberg BE 8.70 9.00 8.35 9.05 35.10  

21 Gerber Lisa Valérie 95 GETU Frutigen 9.20 8.35 9.30 8.20 35.05  

22 Rentsch Vera 97 BTV BERN 9.70 7.45 8.75 8.95 34.85  

23 Schröder Carolina 99 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.80 8.00 8.70 9.20 34.70  

24 Pauli Jana 97 TV Zollikofen 9.25 7.65 8.90 8.85 34.65  

25 Allenbach Lynn 96 TV Lyss 9.45 8.40 8.25 8.50 34.60  

26 Gosteli Melissa 96 TV Orpund 8.70 8.30 9.00 8.60 34.60  

27 Steck Romana 95 Gym Center Emme 9.35 8.30 8.55 8.25 34.45  

28 Mäder Carole 96 TV Stettlen 9.10 7.75 8.45 9.10 34.40  

29 Hulliger Lara 92 Gym Center Emme 8.75 8.15 8.35 9.05 34.30  

30 Rothen Justine 00 Genève 8.20 8.80 8.50 8.65 34.15  

31 Aeberhard Selina 97 BTV BERN 8.95 7.80 7.75 8.70 33.20  

32 Fuss Angela 97 GETU Heimberg 8.05 6.90 9.20 8.55 32.70  

33 Luchsinger Julia 97 GETU Frutigen 8.65 7.10 8.85 7.95 32.55  

          

 
 

Team Kategorie 7, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Heiniger Julia 98 Gym Center Emme 1 9.70 9.45 9.20 9.35 37.70 110.55 * 

Hirt Laura 95 9.60 8.75 8.35 8.50 35.20 

Hurni Michèle 97 9.10 7.85 9.30 9.15 35.40 

Ruffiner Svenia 95 9.50 9.25 9.45 9.25 37.45 

2 Fankhauser Damaris 96 BTV BERN 1 9.30 8.85 8.80 8.90 35.85 110.40 * 

Hobi Sidonia 97 9.60 9.10 9.20 9.30 37.20 

Schürch Bess 97 9.30 9.45 9.25 8.25 36.25 

Witschi Lisa 95 9.45 8.85 9.25 9.40 36.95 

3 Burkhalter Livia 98 BTV BERN 2 9.65 8.70 9.00 8.30 35.65 106.75 * 

Rentsch Vera 97 9.70 7.45 8.75 8.95 34.85 

Schneider Noemi 01 9.45 8.40 9.05 9.10 36.00 

Schwerdtel Astrid 97 9.30 8.20 8.60 9.00 35.10 
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Kategorie KD, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Gisler Corinne 93 TV Orpund 9.80 9.70 9.40 9.35 38.25 G 

2 Marti Martina 88 TV Lyss 9.60 9.55 9.45 9.20 37.80 S 

3 Strahm Mirjam 87 BTV BERN 9.30 9.35 9.30 9.30 37.25 B 

4 Flury Silvia 91 BTV BERN 9.45 9.25 9.20 9.10 37.00 * 

5 Zürcher Christa 92 TV Belp 9.50 9.00 9.20 9.00 36.70 * 

6 Kienholz Andrea 83 BTV BERN 9.45 9.10 9.05 8.85 36.45 * 

7 Gerber Corinne 84 BTV BERN 9.50 8.55 9.00 9.05 36.10 * 

8 Theurillat Chloé 93 FSG St-Imier 9.10 8.55 9.25 9.15 36.05  

9 Burn Sandra 93 BTV BERN 9.00 9.00 8.80 8.90 35.70  

10 Zumwald Carole 93 FSG St-Imier 8.70 9.00 8.70 8.80 35.20  

11 Kiatprasert Sirima 91 BTV BERN 8.50 8.90 9.05 8.45 34.90  

12 Dällenbach Larissa 93 BTV BERN 8.70 8.45 8.20 8.40 33.75  

13 Stalder Maya 80 TV Zäziwil 8.90 8.25 8.30 8.10 33.55  

 
 
 
 
 


